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Board of Directors

Fenton Fire Protection District
845 Gregory Lane

Fenton, MO 63026

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton
Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund balance -
modified accrual basis as of May 31, 2021, and the related statements of revenues and expenses -
modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2021. We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review
Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA, We
did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose financial statements nor were we
required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information
provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide
any form of assurance on these general purpose financial statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in generaj
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting. If the omitied disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District.

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

June 16, 2021




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

MAY 31, 2021 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANGE OVER
PAGE 2 GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER)
January 8.30 €.62 {1.68 6.70 (1.60
Fabruary 16.70 12.83 (3.87 13.03 (3.67
Margh 25.00 18,72 {(6.28 19.23 (577
LApril 33.20 27.53 (5.77 27.65 (5.65
/ May 41.70 34.21 {7.49 34.20 {7.50
June 50.00
July 58.30
August 56.60
Saptember 75.00
OCctober 83.30
November £1.60
December 100.00
(§934,015 1% $87,218 ($6563,260 $37,434 | ($280,755
2020 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
January 8.30 6.87 (1.43 6.85 {1.65
February 16,70 13.02 (3.68 13:00 (3.70
March 25.00 19.56 (5.44 18,61 {5.39
LApril 33.30 28.03 (5.27 30.83 (2.67
v/ [ May 41.70 34.49 (7.21 36.87 (4.83
June 50.00 43.91 (8.09 46.39 (3.61
July 58.30 52.50 (5.80 54,90 (3.40
August 56.60 58.65 (7.95 61.11 (5.49
Saptember 75.00 64.76 {10,24 67.34 (7.66
'October §3.30 78.87 (7.43 75.74 (7.56
‘Neovember 91.60 82,82 (8.78 82.68 (8.92
Decémber - - 100.00 88.60 {11.40 - 89.00 | {11.00)
($1,405,829 1% 587,218 {5994,062 $37,434 | ($411,767
2019 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER] ACTUAL (UNDER)
January 8.30 10.20 1.80 7.41 {0.89
February 16.70 16.89 0.19 14.14 {2.56
March 25.00 23.84 (1.16 21.65 {3.35
FADril 33.30 30.38 {2.92 30.05 {3.25
V] May 41.70 39.84 {1.86) 39,68 {2.02)
June 50.00 49,57 {0.43 49.72 (0.28
July 58.30 58.79 0.49 59.30 1.00
August 66.60 65.57 {103 56.10 (0.50
September 75.00 72.54 (2.46 73.24 {1.76
QOctober 83.30 81.74 (1.56 §2.58 {0.72
November 91.60 88.64 (2,96 89.84 (1.76)
December 100.00 95.07 (4.93 96.47 {3.53
{$561,873 1% $87,218 {$429,829 $37,434| (5132,042
2018 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER ANIBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
January 8.30 9.22 0.92 7.35 {0.95
February 18.70 15.54 {1.16 14.34 (2.36
Mzarch 25.00 2737 2.77 21.73 (3.27
LApril 33.30 34.02 0.72 28.56 (4.74
v May 41,70 4216 0.46 37.73 (3.97
June 50.00 51,08 1.08 46.53 (3.47
July 58.30 57.43 {0.87 63.92 (4.38
August 66.60 63,17 {3.43 60.85 (5.75
September 75.00 75.84 0.84 67.58 {7.42
Ccicber §3.30 83.36 0.06 75.45 (7.85
November 81.60 83.33 (8.27 84.48 (7.12
December 100.00 91.31 {8.69 92.42 {7.58
($1,041,628 1% $87,218 ($757,912 537,434 | (5283,714

FENTONMAY202 IFINANCIALS.123

06/16/2021




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

) MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 3

GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED

ACTUAL 2021 - COMPARED TO 2021 BUDGET MAY 31, 2021 2021 OVER (UNDER) % OF

] ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

REVENUES

Tax coliactions $6,100,197 313,512,621 (37,412,224 45,14%
Building and other permits 124,428 125,000 (872 99.54% r
Ambulance fees, nat 326,707 725,000 (398,293 45.06%7
Interest 14,970 95,000 (80,030 15.76%
Miscellanaous revenus 10,826 6,300 4526 V  71Bavw
Rental income 0 0 0

COVID-19 Stimulus 0 ] 0

GEMT revenue 0 120,000 (120,000 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES $6,677,128 $14,583,821 ($8,006,893 45.10%

EXPENDITURES -
Bank service charges $454 $1,700 (31,246 26.71%
Building maintenance 9,136 59,400 (50,264 15.38%
Depreciated assetls - capital assets [} 0 0

Dectors fees & medical exams 1,250 50,000 {48,750Y. 2.50%
Duas and subscriptions 8,673 31,332 (22,659 27.68%
Election expensas 26 10,500 {10,474 0.25%
Equlpment maintenance & expensed 30,652 174,525 (143,873 17.56%
Equipment maintenance & axpensed - IT 15,441 110,500 (95,059 13.87%
Equipment purchases and replacement 2,395 8,800 (6,405 27.22%
Gasoline and oil . 17,691 54,500 (36,809 32.48%
Inguranse.- employee - medical & dental 716,511 2,108,800 (1,392,089 33.98%
Insuransa - general 25,739 530,500 {604,751 4,08%
Miscellatieous expenses 1,880 12,250 {10,370 15.35%
Office supplies and expenses 10,859 42,800 {32,241y 24 87%
Payroll taxes 228,924 596,608 (367,684 38.37%
Profassional fees & services 54,776 172,100 {117,324 31.83%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 0 55,000 {55,000 0.00%
Rental Management Fee/repairs Q 0 0

Salaries 3,028,426 7,798,800 (4,770,374 38.83%
Salaries - OT 0 0 0

Supplies - cleaning & laundry 8,910 28,500 (18,550 34.77%
Training and education 13,188 155,200 {142,014 8.50%
Uniforms 31,104 151,050 (119,946 20.59%
Utilitias 21,437 66,000 (44,583 32.48%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 35,647 141,500 {105,853 25,19%
Werk Comp Claims 0 5,000 {5,000 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $4,263,817 $12 485,165 ($8,201,348 34.21%yw

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $2,313,311 $2,118,856 $194,855 109.19%
GenerallAmbulance/Pension Overhead Transfer ($750,000 ($750,000 $0 100,00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,563,314 $1,368,656 $194,655

FENTONMAYZ202FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021




EENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

WAY 31, 2021

PAGE 4
GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED _
ACTUAL 2021 - COMPARED TO ACTUAL 2020 ACTUAL ACTUAL 20212020 $ 2021 - 2020 %
2021 2020 OVER (UNDER) | OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES ] ‘ ya
Tax collactions $6,100,197 $8,5680,252 {$2,480,085) ¥ -28.90%
Building and other permits 124,428 . 60,387 64,041) /, 106.05%
Ambulance fees, net 326,707 301,402 . 25305 / 8.40%
interast 14,970 79,925 (64,955) -81.27%
Miscellaneous revenue - 10,826 2,675 8,151 . 304.71%
Rental income 0 0 0
COVID-19 Stimulus 0 .ol 7~
GEMT revenue 0 279,547 {279,547 ¥ ~100,00%
TOTAL REVENUES $6,577.128 $9,304,188 ($2,727,060) V. -29.31% |
EXPENDITURES .
Bank searvice charges $454 54583 {59y 1.84%
Building maintenance 2,138 27,237 (18,401} ¥ -66.46%
Depreciated assats - capita! assels 0 49,369 (49,360} -100.00%
Doctors fees & medical exams 1,250 820 _ A30 52.44%
Dues and subscriptions. 8,673 5,330 3,334 62.45%
Elgction expenses . 26 0 26 )
Equipment maintenance & expensed | 30,652 36,370 {5718y ., . -16.72%
Equipment maintenance. & expensed - IT 15,441 . 38475 (21,034} ~57.67%
Equipment purchases ang replacement 2,295 28117 (25,722} v -91.48%
Gasoling and oil S 17,601 16,089 1.802( . 9.96%
Insurance - employee - medlcal & denta 716,511 684,866 21,645 ¥ 3.11%
Insurance - general 25,739 20,260 5479 27.04%
Miscellaneous expenseas 1,880 3,171 {(1.2¢1f . . -40.71%
Office supplies and expenses 10,559 9,851 708 7.19%
Payrolltaxes 228,824 213,369 15,555 ¥ 7.29%
Professional faes & sarvices 54,776 85,828 (31,053} v, -36.18%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 0 102,256 . {102,256 / -100.00%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 0 0 0| _
Salaries 2,905 986 2,748,830 157,156 ¥ 5.72%
Salaries - QT 122,441 79,439 - 43,002 v 54.13%
Supplies - cleaning & faundry 9,910 8,874 3,036 44.17%
Training and education 13,188 21,613 {8,427 -38.99%
Uniforms 31,104 34,200 {3,095 -8.05%
Utilities 21,437 19,360 2,077 . 10.73%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 35,847 54,195 (18,548) ,~ -34.22%
Work Comp Claims 9 1,954 {1,954 -100.00%
yd ]
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $4,263,818 $4,296,348 {($32,528) -0.76%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $2,313,310 $5,007,842 (32,604,532 -63.81%
Generall/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer ($750,000 ($750,000 )
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 §0 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,563,310 $4,257 842 {52,694 532 -63.28%

FENTONMAY202 {FINANCIALS.123

06/16/2021




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTOMMAY202 IFINANCIALS 123

06/16/2021

BUDGET - ALLJFUNDS MAY 31,2021 PAGES
GENERAL + . DEHT CARITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANGE | AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE - - PROJECTS . TOTAL
REVENLIES : .
Tax collections $10,404,004 $3.108427|  §13.512 521 $613,733 $1,037,548 §1,784 867 516,848 667
Building and other permils 125,000 125,000 - {25,000
Ambulance fees, net 725000 725,000 725,000
Interest 75,000 20,000 95,000 4,000 1,000 500 10,000 110,500
Miscellanzous revenue 2,000 4,300 6,300 0 0 8,300
Renlal Income . 0 0 0 0
COVID-19 Slimulus 0 D 0
CEMT revenus 120,000 120,000 128000
TOTAL REVENUES $10,608,094 $3.877.727|  $14,583 821 $517,733 $1,038,546 $1,785,387 $10,000 $17,035,467
EXPENDITURES
Bank servica charges $200 $1,500 $1,700 %1700
Building malntenance 41,580 17.820 £9,400 - 55.400
Dapreciated assels - capilal assets 0 Q : 0 o $0 0
Doclars fees & medical exams 35,000 15,000 50,000 50,000
Bues and subscripllons 22,645 8,887 31,332 31,332
Efaciion_axpensas 7,350 3,150 10,5800 10,500
Equipment maintenancs & expensed . 58,305 118,220 174,825 174,525
Equipment maintenance & expensed = T - . 110,600 110,500 AR I 113,500
Equipment purchases and replacerment . .- . 8,800 0 8,800 + - B796,000] - 8,804,800
Gascline and oll. .- N e, 38,150 16,350 54,500 . = 54,500
Insurance - employea - medical & dental . .. . 1,478,020 632,580 2,108,800 2,108,600
Insurance -general - - . . 441,350 189,150 §30,500 630,500
Miscallaneous expenses 7,375 4.875 12,250 - 12,250
Office supplies and expanses 29,960 12,840 42 800 42,800
Payroll taxas 417,626 178,882 598,608 506,608
Prafessional faes & services 109,970 62,130 172,100 2,700 174,600
Professional fees & services - GEM1 55,000 55,000 55,000
Rental Managament Feefrepalrs 0 Q ol )
Salares 5,531,760 2,267,040 7,788,800 7,798,800
Salarles - OT 0 [i] 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 18,850 8,580 28,500 28,500
Training and educatlon 93 060 52,140 155,200 155,200
Uniforms 107,460 43,680 151,060 151,050
Utilities 46,200 19,800 66,000 106,800 172,000
Vehicle maintenance & repafrs 117,000 24,500 141,600 141,500
Work Comp Ciaims 3,500 1,600 5,000 8,000
Dispatch - CCE-811 406,000 406,000
Penslon Canlrlaution 1,788,548 1,788,545
Dabt Servics payments - principal + inlerest 1.498,000 1,498,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 58,721,761 $3,743 404  §12,465,165 $512,900 $1,788,545 $1,600,700 $8,786,000 $25,083,311
REVENUES CGVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,884,333 $234,323 $2,118.656 $4,833 ($750,000 $284,687 (58,786,000 (87,127,844
General/Ambulance/Pension Qverhead Transfer {$750,000 {$750,000 $750,000 $0 30 30
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 30 $0 $0 30 $0 $86,786,000 $8,786,000
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ]
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,134,333 $234,323 $1,368,656 $4,833 %0 $284,687 50 $1,658,156
5




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY,

FENTONMAY202 FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS MAY 31, 2021 - _ PAGE 8
GEMERAL + - - - BEBT CAPITAL -
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANGCE | DISPATCH PENEION SERVICE -~-PROJECTS - TOTAL
REVENUES . .
Tax collections - . $4,605,924 $1,404,273 $6,100,187 $232,632 $467,678 $927,585 §7.727.692
Bullding and ather permits B 124,428 124,428 - - 124428
Ambulance fees, nat - 326,707 326,707 328,707
interest 12,548 2,422 14,870 564 748 - 3,713 12,686 32,781
Miscellaneous revenue 10,828 1 10,828 0 0 10,828
Rental Income 0 0 - 0
COVIB-19 Slimulus 0 0 1] i)
GEMT ravenus 0 i 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $4,843,726 $1,733,402 56,577,128 $233,295 $468,326 $921,208 $12,686 $8,222.734

EXPENDITURES
Bank servica chargas 1 $423 5454 5454
Building mainienance 6,295 2,741 9,138 9,736
Deprecialed assets - caplial assets 0 0 [ 0 ) 0
Doctors fees & medical exams 875 375 1,260 1,250
Dues and subscriptions 8,244 2,429 8,673 8673
Election expenses 18 8 28 26
Eguipment malntenance & axpensad 1.271 23,381 30,652 30,652
Equipment maintenance & expenged - [T - - 15,441 15,441 - - [ 15,447
Equinment purchases and replacement 2,385 0 2,385 i 2 050,572 -2 052 967
Gasolineandolt -~ - e 12,384 5307 17,681 -, 17,897 |
Insurance - employes madica! & dentaJ - 500,959 215,552 716,511 L3 716,514
Insurance - general o~ 18,017 7,722 256,739 - AP 35,738
Miscellansous expenses vl i 1,282 518 1,680 . 1,880
Office supplies and expenses .. . 7,301 3,168 10,559 10,550
Payrall {axes 162,083 66,841 228,624 228924
Prafesslonal less & services 24,638 30,137 54,776 0 54,776
Professlonal fees & services - GEMT 0 i )
Rental Management Feefrepairs Q 1] 1] O
Salaries 2,143 911 884,615 3,028,426 3,028,428
Salarigs - OT g 0 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 8,937 2,973 §.810 5,810
Tralning and educalion 8,928 4,258 13,188 13,188
Unlforms 21,773 9,311 31,104 31,704
Ulilitiss 15,006 8431 21437 24,328 45,763
Vehicle maintenance & repalis 27,532 8,115 35,847 35 647
Work Comp Claims [i] 0 4l [+
Dispatch - CCE-911 0 203,978 763,975
Penslon Contribution $1,320,621 1,320,621
Debt Service payments - principal + Interest 1,129,625 1,128,825

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,083,402 $1,280,325 4,263,817 $228,305 $1,320,629 $1,120,625 $2,050,572 $8.997,040
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
(EXFENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,880 234 $453,077 %2,313,314 §4,951 ($852,295 ($198,327 (52,037,886 {§770.208
Ganoral’/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer {$750,000 $0 {$750,000 $0 $750,000 30 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 30 $0 $0 $C 10 €0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,110,234 $463,077 $1,563 311 $4,891 (102,296 $0 {$2,037,886 {35671.879
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTI

DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONMAY202 i FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

BUDGET TC ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS
OVER (UNDER) BUDGET MAY 31, 2021 PAGE ¥
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANGE [ AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax calleslions {$8,708,170 {$1,704,154 (57,412,324 15261101 1$569,988 50 (9,120,675
Building and othar permils {572 [ (572 0 [1] 0 (572
Ambulance fees, net 0 {368,283 (398,293 o 1] 0 {398,203
Intarest (62,452 {17,678 {80,030 (3,338 (252 2,686 (77,118
Miscellaneous revenua 8,828 {4,300 4,526 0 0 0 4,526
Ranlal income 0 0 i 0 0 [} )
COVID-15 Slimulus 0 0 i 0 0 0 i
GEMT revenua 0 {120,000 {120,000 0 0 0 (120,000
TOTAL REVENUES {$5,762,368, (32,244,325 ($8,006,603 ($284,427 ($570;225‘ 50 $2 636 (39,742,733
EXPENDITURES
Bank servica charges (%168 {81,077 (31,248 $0 30 50 (§7,248
Building malntenance (35,185 {156,078 {50,264 0 [ 0 (50,264
Depreciated assats - capltal assels [ 0 0 0 ] i} 0
Doctors feas & madical exams (34,125 {14,625 {48,750 0 0 0 (48,780
Duss and sudscriptions (16,401 (6,268 {22,859 0 [ 0 (22,658
Elaction expenses e . {7,332, {3,142 {10,474 0 ey 0 ~ (1oA474
Equipment malntenance & expensed (55,034 (88,839 (142,873 0 [ 0 (143,873
Equipment maintenances & expensed - [T (25,059 0 (95,059 0 0 0 {95,058
Equipment purchases and replacement {6,405 i) (8,405 0 0 (6,745 428 {6,757 ,833
Gasoline and ol (25,766 (11,043 (36 800 0 0 0 (38,809
Insurance - emplayae - madlcal & dental {875,061 {417,028 (1,382,089 0 i )] {1,352 080
Insurdance - genaral {423,333 {181,428 {604,761 1] 0 ) {604,761
Miscellaneous expenses (6,113 (4,257 (10,3701 0 [} 0 {10,370
Offica supplies and expenses (22 568 (9,672 (32,241 [i] 0 ] 132,541
Payroll taxes (256,543 (112,141 (367,684 0 0 0 (367,584
Frofessional fees & services (85,331 {31,093 {117,524 1] 0 0 (120,624
Professiznal fees & services - GEMT [ {55,000, {55,000 0 0 [} 155,000
Rental Management Fee/repairs Q 0 il 0 9 P) o
Salares (3,387,849 (1,382,625 (4,770,374 o 0 o (4,770,374
Salaries - 0T 0 0 a o [ 1] 0
Supplies - cieaning & laundry (13,013 {6,577 118,580 0 il 9 {18,590
Training and education (84,132 (57,882 (142,014 g 0 [} (142,014
Unifarms (85,687 (34,259 (119,646 ¢ 0 0 (119,946
Utilities (31,194 (13,369 {44,563 (82,574 [ [} (127 137
Vehicle malnlenance & repairs {89,468 (16,385 (105,853 4 0 o (105,853
Waork Comp Clalms (3,500, (1,500 (5,000, 0 0 0 (5,000
Digpaich - CCE-9711 0 0 0 (202,021 d 0 (202,021
Pansion Contribution 0 0 0 0 (467,925 0 (467,925
Debt Service paymenis - princlpal + Interest (368,375, {368,375
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($5,738,269 {$2,463,079 {$8,201,348; {$284,685 (5467 925 ($368,375' (36,745,428 ($16,070,371
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) {524,099 $218,754 $184,665 3158 {$102,285 $358,375 $6,748,114 55,357,628
7




FENT

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

x

BUDGET TG AGTUAL .« ALL FUNDS
PERCENT OF BUDGET USED MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 8
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL -
GENERAL | AMBULANGCE [ AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE PROJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections 45.14% 45,18% 45.14% 48.28% 46.07% A6.87%
Buliding and other parmits 99,54% 99,54% 08,.64%
Ambulance fees, net 46.06% 45.06% . 45.06%,
Interest 18.73% 12.11% 16,76% 16.60% 126.86% 29.67%
Miscellaneous revenue 641,30% 0.00% 171.84% 171.84%
Rental Income
COVID-19 Stimulus
GEMT revenus 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES 48.87% 43,58% 45.10% 45.06% 45.08% 126.868% 45.85%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 15,50% 26.71% 28.71%
Bullding mainterance 15.38% 16.38% 15.38% 15.38%
Depraclated assats - capital assats
Dociors faes & medical exams 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2 50%
Dues and subscriptions 27.57% 27.96% 27.688% - 27 68%
Eledtlon expenses L
Equipment malntenance & expenisad 2.26% 24.85% 17.56% 17.56%
Equipment maintenance & expensad - IT 13.97% 13.97% 13.97%
Equipment purchases arid replacament : 23.31% 23.32%
Gasoline and oll 32.46% 32.468% 32.46% 32.45%
Insurance - smployes - medical & dental 33.94% 34.08% 33.508% 33.98%
Insurance - general 4.008% 4.08% 4.08% 4.08%
Mistcellanegus sxpanses 17.11% 12.68% 16,35% 15.,35%
Office supplies and expenges 24.67% 24.67% S 24ET% 24.67%
Payroll taxes. 38.61% 37.35% ]  / 38.37% 38.37%
Professional fees & servicas 22.41% 48.51% [ v 31.83% 31.34%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Rental Management Feefrepairs
Salarles 38.76% 39.02% 38.83% 38.83%
Salarles - OT
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 34.77% 34.77% 34.77% 34.77%
Tralning and education 9.59% 6.85% 8.50% 8.50%
Uniforms 20,26% 21.41% 20.59% 20.50%
Utilifies 32.48% 32.48% 32.48% 22.78% 26.47%
Vehlsie mainlenance & ragairs 23,52% 33.12% 25,19% yd 25.19%
Work Comp Clalms 0.00% 0.00% 0.,00% / 0.00%
Dispalch - CCE-911 §0,24% v pd pd 50.24%
Pension Cenlributicn 73.84% 7 73.84%
Cebt Service payments - principal + Inlerest / T54% | ¥ 75.4%%,
yd / / /. Z
TOTAL EXPENDITURES M.29%| v 320%| ¥ T3401% ¥ 44.561% v 73.84% \/_ 75.21% v 2331%) /7  3580%
L

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES)

FENTONMAY 202 I FINANCIALS 123

06/16{2021




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONMAY2021FINANCIALS 123

06/16/2021

GENERAL FUND MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 9
% OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $4,695,924 $10,404,004 {$5,708,170 . 45.14%
Building and othar permits 124,428 125,000 (572 99.54%
| Interest 12,648 75,000 (62,452 P 16.73%
Miscellansous revenue 10,826 2,000 8,826 541.30%
Rental incoms 0 0 0 ‘
COVID Stimulus revenue 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $4,843,7256 $10,806,094 {$5,762,368 45.67%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $31 $200 ($169 15.50%
Building maintenance 6,395 41,580 (35,185 15.38%
Depreciated assets - capital assets ] 0
Doctors fees & medical exams 875 35,000 (34,125 . 2.50%
Cues and subscriptions 6,244 22,645 (16,401 27.57%
Electicn expenses 18 7.350 (7,332 -0.24%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 1,271 56,305 (55,034 2.26%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - IT 15,441 110,500 (95,059 13.97%
Equipment purchases and replacement 2,395 8,800 (6,405 27.22%
Gasoling and oil 12,384 38,150 (25,766 32.46%
Insurance - employee - madical & dentsl 500,859 1,476,020 (975,061 33.94%
Insurance - general 18,017 441,350 (423,333 4.08%
Miscellaneous expenses 1,262 7,375 (6,113 17.11%
Office supplies and expenses 7,391 28,960 (22,569 24.67%
Payroll taxes . 162,082 417,628 (255,543 38.81%
Professional fees & services 24,639 109,870 (85,331 22 41%
Rental Management Feefrepairs Y 0 .
Salarles 2,143,911 5,631,760 (3,387,849 38.76%
Salaries - OT Y 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 6,937 19,950 (13,013 34.77%
Training and education 8,928 93,060 {84,132 $.50%
Uniforms 21,773 107,460 (85,687 20.26%
Utilities 15,006 46,200 {31,194 32.48%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 27,632 117,000 {89,468 23.53%
Work Comp Claims 3,500 (3,500 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,983,482 $8,721,761 ($5,738,289 34.21%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,860,234 $1,884,333 {24,099 98.72%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer ($750,000 ($750,000 $0
TOTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS {$750,000 ($750,000 $0 o]
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,110,234 $1,134,333 {$24,069 $0
9
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

AMBULANCE FUND

FENTONMAY2021FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 10
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL - “BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections 51,404,273 $3,108,427 (31,704,154 45.18%
Ambulance fess, nst 326,707 725,000 (398,293 45,06%
Interast 2,422 20,000 (17,578 12.11%
Miscallanecus revenue 0 4,300 {4,300 0.00%
COVID-19 Stimulus 0 0
GEMT revenue ' 0 120,00C {120,000; 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,733,402 $3,977,727 ($2,244,325 43.58%{
EXPENDITURES .
Bank service charges $423 $1,500 (31,077 28.20%
Bullding maintenance 2741 17.820 {15,079 15.38%
Depreciated assets - capital assats 0 0
Dcctors fees & medical exams 378 15,000 {14,625 2.50%
Duas and subscrigtions 2,428 8 687 {6,258 27.96%
Election expenses 8 3,150 (3,142 0.25%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 29,381 118,220 {68,839 24.856%
Equipment purchages and replacement 0 .0
Gasoling and ail 5,307 - 18,350 (11,043 32.46%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 215,552 632,580 {417,028 34.08%
Insurance - general 7,722 189,150 {181,428 4.08%
Miscellaneous expenses 618 4,875 {4,257} 12.68%
Cffice supplies and expenses 3,168 12,840 {3,672 24.87%
Payroll taxes 66,841 178,982 {112,141 37.35%
Profeasional fees & services 30,137 62,130 (31,983 48.51%¢
Professional fees & services - GEMT 55,000 {65,000 0.00%
Rental Management Feefrepairs 0 _ 0
Salarios : 884,515 2,267,040 (1,382,526 39.02%
Salarjes - OT 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 2,973 8,650 {5,577 34.77%
Training and education 4,258 62,140 {57,882 6.85%
Uniforms 9,331 43,590 (34,259 21.41%
Utilities 6,431 19,800 (13,369 32.48%
Vehlcle maintenance & repairs 8,115 24 500 (16,385 33.12%
Work Comp Claims 1,500 {1,500 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,280,325 $3,743,404 ($2,463.079) 34.20%v
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $453,077 $234,323 $218,754 0.00%
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer 0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OYER REVENUES) $4563,077 $234,323 $218,754 50
10




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONMAY202IFINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

PENSION FUND WAY 31, 2021 PAGE 11
' OVER (UNDER) % OF
AGTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $457.578 $1.037 546 ($560,068 25.07%
Interast . 748 1,000 (252 74.80%
General Fund - additional centribution 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $468,305 1,038,545 (3570220 45.00%
EXPENDITURES
Pension Fund $1,320,621 $1,788,545 (3467.025 73.84%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1.320,621 $1,788,546 ($467,095 73.84%
REVENUES GVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($852,295 ($750,000 (5102,508
TRANSFER FROW GENERAL FUND $750,000 5750000 $0 100.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($102.295 $0
11




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

DISPATGH FUND

FENTONMAY2021FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

WAY 31, 2021 PAGE 12
OVER (UNDER) | . % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES . . . . )
Tax collections $232,632 $513,733 -($281,101 45 28%
Interast 564 4,000 . {3,236 16.60%
TOTAL REVENUES $233,296 $617,733 ($284,437 45,06%
EXPENDITURES
Dispatching fees $203,879 $406,000 ($202,021 50.24%
Telephons 7,722 24,000 {16,278 32.18%
Communicaticn expenses 16,604 82,900 (66,298 20.03%
Depreciated assets 0 0 0
Auditing expense 0 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $228,305 $512,900 {$284,605 44, 51%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,891 $4,833 $1568
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0 30 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,991 $4,833 30 30
12




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONMAY202 IFINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

DEBT SERVICE FUND MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 13
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes §027,585 $1,764 857 (5857282 51.97%
Interest 3,713 500 3,213 742.60% |
TOTAL REVENUES $931,298 $1,785,367 ($854,068 52.16%
EXPENDITURES '
Debt Service 51,129,625 $1,498,000 ($368,375 75.41%
Professlonal fees 318 2,700 (2,382
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,120,943 $1,500,700 ($370,757 75.29%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($198.645 $284,667 (3483,312 59.78%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES ) 30 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES), net after uses {5198,645 $284,667 $0 -59,78%
13




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

FENTONMAY202 IFINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 14
OVER (UNDER) . % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0
Interast 12,688 10,000 $2,686| v 126.86%
TOTAL REVENUES $12,685 $10,000 . $2,6é6 e 126.86%
EXPENDITURES
Depraciatad Agsets 50 $C $0
Equipment & Vehicles 2,084 Y 2,084
Professional Fees Q ‘ Q
Bulldings 2,048,488 8,796,000 (6,747 512 23.29%
Lease Expenses ]
Uriforms/Turnout gear 0
Comurications 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,050,572 $8,795,000 {$6,745 428 23.31%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($2,037,886 {($8,788,000 $6,748,114 23.19%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $C $8,786,000 {$8,788,000
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($2,037,886 $0 g0
14




FIENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

GENERAL FUND

MAY 31 2021 PAGE 15
2021 2020 N 2021 2020 .s;!z,'-" <} 2021 - 2020 %
..... ACTUAL ACTUAL . OVER (UNDER) . | OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES . . R
Tax collecions. . 34,695,924 .. $6,807,000 (51,911,076 ¥, .. -28.93%
Building and other permlts 124,428 60,387 ...64,0441" , . 106.05%
Interest. _ 12,548 82,524 {49,976 v .-79.93%
WiscellaneoUs revenus 10,828 2875 8,151 . 304.71%
Rental income .. 0 0 L0
COVID Stimulus revenue 0 0]...
TOTAL REVENUES $4,843,726 $6,732 586 . [$1,888,860} V ~28.06%
EXPENDITURES . L L
Bank service charges $31 $22 - %o 40.81%
Building maintenance 6,385 10,066 (12,671) v -56.46%
Depreciated assets - capital assels 0 49,369 (49,369} -100.00%
Poctors fegs & medical exams 875 574 : ‘ . B2.44%
Pues and subscriptions 8,244 3,748 56.80%
Election.expenses. RS 18 i
Equlpment maintenance & expensed 1,271 4,106, - .-89.05%
Equiptrent maintenanca & expelissd - IT 15,441 . .. 3BATH ~_-57.67%
Equiprient purchases and repladement 2,305 28117 51 48%
Gasoline.and oil ... . 12,384 11,262 9.95%
Insurance- emplcyee medlcal& dental 500,958 ..488,321 3.01%
Insurance.- general . 18,017 14,182 27.04%
Miscellaneous, expenses="= = 1,262 2,220 -43 5%
Office supplies ahd-e)ép'éﬁses 7,391 8,886 7.18%
Payroll taxes . . 162,083 150,830 7.46%
Professional fees & ser\nces 24,639 48,024 -48,69%
Renfal Management Feefrepalrs [¢
Salaries 2,058,202 1,943,551 5.90%
Salaries - OT 85,709 55,607 54.13%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 6,837 4,828 43.68%
Training and education 8,928 11,927 (2,999 -26.14%
Uniforms 21,773 23,940 (2,167 -9.05%
Utilities 15,008 13,552 1,454 P 10.73%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 27,532 49,541 (22,009 «44,43%
Work Cemp Claims 0 1,368 (1,368 ;
/
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,983,492 $2,865,526 $17,966} * 0.61%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,860,234 £3,767,060 ($1,906,826 -50.62%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfer {$750,000 {$750,000 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 51,110,234 $3,017,060 {$1,906,825 -63.20%

FENTONMAYZ2021FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

AMBULANCE FUND MAY 31,2021 _ | . PAGE 18
2021 2020 2021-2020% | 2021-2020%
AGCTUAL ACTUAL OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER}
REVENUES . ./
Tax collections $1,404,273 _ $1,973,252 ($568,979) 7/ 28.83%
Ambulance fees, net 326,707 301,402 . .. 25305|F 8.40%
interest 2,422 17,401 . . (14,979) v -86.08%
Miscallaneous revenue. 0 0y '
COVID-19.8timulus 0 19129] . {19,129} / . -100.00%
GEMT revenue - 0 279,547 {279,547 / =100.00%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,733,402 « . $2,580,731 .($857,329) . -33.00%
EXPENDITURES .

"| Bank sarvice charges $423 .$441 N 4.08%
Building maintenance 2,741 8,171 . (6,430 -65.45%
Depreciated assets ~ capital assets 0 ‘ 0.

Doctors fees & medical exams 375 246 129 572.44%,
Dues and subscriptions 2,429 1,591 838 B2.67%
Election expenses ) 8 R L . 8]

Equipmeni maintenance & expensed 29,381 . 32,264 e (2,883Y - _-8.94%
Equipment purchasss and replacemant . .. 0 b .0 .
Gasolingand oil P 5,307 4827 " 480 9.94%
Insurance - employee - medical & dentat 215,562 208,545 ... 007 . 3.36%
Indurance - ganeral ) ) 7,722 8,078 .. 1844 27.06%
Miscellansolis expenses 618 951 (333 -25.02%
Office supplies and expenpses 3,168 2,956 213, L 1.21%
Payroll taxes .- e 86,841 62,539 4,302]. 5.88%
Professional fees & services. 30,137 37,805 {7,658 -20.28%
Professional fess & seivices - GEMT 0 102,256 {102,256) v -100.00%
Rental Management Fea/repairs 0 ol ,

Salaries 847,783 805,279 425041V 5,28%
Salaries - OT . 36,732 23,832 12,900| 54 13%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 2,973 2,046 927 45.31%
Training and education 4,258 9,686 (5,428 -56.04%
Uniforms 9,331 10,260 (929 -9.05%
Utilities 6,431 5,808 623 10.73%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 8115 4,654 3,461 74.37%
Work Comp Claims 0 586 (586 -100.00%

V]
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,280,325 $1,330,820 {$50,495y -3.79%
. 1V

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $453,077 $1,259,911 {$806,834 -64.04%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $453,077 $1,259,911 ($806,834 -84.04%

FENTONMAYZ2021FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONMAY2021FINANCIALS. 123

06/16/2021

MAY 31, 2021 PAGE 17
CASH RESERVES AS OF ACTUAL ACTUAL 2021 - 2020 % 2021 -2020%
MAY 31, 2024 MAY 31, 2021 MAY 31, 2020 OVER (UNDER} OVER (UNDER)
GENERAL FUND;
Simmons Bank - General account $6,228,820.090 $14,033,561.89 {$7,803,741.8C -55.61%
Simmons Bank - Flexlble Spending Account 14,183,19 16,937.98 (2,754.79 -16.26%
Simmons Bank - Health Reimbursement Account 9,455,381 4,776,28 4,679.53 97.97%
Investment account - various 9,154,268.50 1,142 671.86 8,011,696.64 701.20%
Petty Cash 185.00 185.00 0.0 0.00%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND CASH BALANCES $15,407,912,59 $15,198,033.01 $200,879.58 1.38%
AMBULANCE FUND:-
Simmons Bank - 3181 $2,124,676,85 $4,788,093,29 {$2,663,616.44 -55.63%
Méramec Valley Bank - Money Market 7,706.02 7,698.02 8.00 0.10%
investment account 3,342,257 42 £32,504.09 2,809,753,33 527.65%
COVID-18 Stimulus 0.00 19,129.57 (19,129.57 ~100,00%
TOTAL AMBULANCE FUND CASH BALANCES $5,474,540.29 $5,347 424,97 $127,115.32 2.38%
TOTAL OPERATING FUND CASH BALANCES $20,882,452.88 | $20,545,457.98 v’ $336,994.90| 1.64%M
L
LESS: Remaining 2021 Budget expenses, net (38,201,348 {$7,909,769 {$261,579.00 3.69%
/ i
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $12,681,105] $12,635,689| + $45,415.90| «~ 0.36%
17
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Bank Rating Report
for
Fenton FPD

Rating Based on Information Gathered from:

Alliance
Commerce Simmons  Credit Academy  Meramec
BauerFinancfal,.com  Bank Bank Union Bank Valley Bank
Period Ending:
12,‘31 /2020 P EEITr *hkkk Rehkkd ETTr
6/30/2020 FkRk ok Fhhki T £ T3
373172020 iku hha *EERE ETTET FTe
12/31/2019 TRkt dddkk RRAAK Fhk ke AERE
9/30/2019 KEARE N FRARK FEETE] i EXTTS
6/30/20']9 KAk RRKER PESLTd Iz T3 [T
3/31/2019 Fhkdk ek AT WRERE AT
12/31/2018 kkEkhh CEXLL] LTLE] LTTTX] CTIT]
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
12/3172017 hikik R Not Avail. EEER o
6/30/2017 ok nfa Not Avail. ke o
3/31/2017 hkk n/a s FRRRE i
1273172016 Rkk n/a Mot Avail. | Not Avail, | Not Avail,
973072016 kk n/a Mot Avail. | Not Avall, | Not Avail.
6/30/2016 hkk n/a Not Avail. | Not Avafl. | Not Avail.
3/3172016] Not Avail. n/a Not Avail, | Not Avail, | Not Avail.
12/31/2015) Not Avail. n/a Not Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
DepositAccounts.com
Period Ending:
6/30/2020
institution Health A At B A A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A A+
12/31/2019
institution Health A A A A+ B+
Texas Ratio A+ A A A A+
9/30/2019
Institution Health A A+ A As A
Texas Ratio A+ As A A+ A+
6/30/2019
institution Health A A+ A A+ A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A+ A
Ratings Key:
BankRate.com b Superlor BauerFinanclial.com s Superior
e Sound Excellent
o Performing U Geod
Adequate
Lowest Rated " Problematic
Troubled

67412021




Health

fata as of G4 2020

Learn why bank heatth metiors

&l

Health Grade Componants

&

Texas Ratio Trend ¥ Capltatization ki

. The Texas Ratio is an Indlcator of how much capital 8 bank has available compared to the total value of loans
considerad at risk. As of December 31, 2020 Commarca Bank had $46 .42 willion In non-current loars and
owned real-sstaie with §3.3 bllien in equity and loan loss allowances on hand to cover it This gives Commarce
‘Bank a Texas Ratio of 1.41% which Is excellent. Any bank with a Texas Ratls near or greater than 160% Is

-cengidered atfigk, ' - ' .

O Assiws aom Lisgraes
FOHE Cordificato & RUE A Auspks Ui 2020 $3‘2.E1‘B‘
‘éar Extahiished I LT _ o

- ’ - _ {nany ARG 16158
Emypsloyeas 5455 eI NS e E
Prirnasy Fegulator FED Depests 04 2020

- Wl G
R s Equity Capital | G4 2020
Reture on Assets ~ YTE L2T% C o o -

o Loan Logs Allowsnos G4 2020 $220.8088
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Health

Data ag of Q4 2020

Loarn why bask health matters

Y
i
Hkd et

Health Grade Components

T@xas Rutho A

Capﬁaiizatian ¥

_The Texas Rat;a Es an Endacatcr caf howe imuch capital s hank has ava able mmpamd to tha iotai value of lﬂans
eonsidered a1 sk As of Decamber 31, 2020 Simmens-Bank had $128.03 million In non-eurrent loans and
C waned real-estate with $3.38 billion In equity and loan oas allowances on hand 1o cover it This ghves Sammans :

- Bank 2 Texas Ralle of 3.78% which is excellent. Any hank with a Texas Ratio near or greater than ‘11}0% is

. considemd af risk,

(}‘m#m- Agsers A Loy
FOIC Certificaka 1t R Aszots G 2020

B . LT . 13 ;; t F3aEy
Yeor Eatablished 03

I Leans tgmmnj_ mzma
Ernployeess 2862 R S F R
Primary Regulator - FEY Deposits $17.168
}@m{ﬂm}@ﬁ Equizy Caphtal 0 $3.158
Roeturn on Assets - YTD 1.3% '

Loan Loss Bllswance L3 2020 MEB{;MM

Retursson Equity -YTR - BAL% Wr ks G1R BET AL
Annual Interest Income 769 5MI Unbacked Moncurrent Loans Q52070 ?“:’3 GHM

Real Extate Qumed

g fRE A

Q!i _’"fﬁﬂ $18. 680

3 145, Py
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Datn as of 03 2020

Leam why bank health matiess

A

Texas Fatio Trand ¥ ki

Capltallzation ¥

" The Texas Ratic Is an indicator of how much mpstal a bank has available ccmpared to the total \mtue of Iuans
"1 mﬁns;dared atrisk. As of September 30, 2020 Aliance Credit Union had $2.89 million in non-current loans and ~
-pwmad real-estate with $33.05 million in equity-and loan loss allowances on hemd o cover . This gives Alllance’
- Lredit Unlon a Texas Retfo of 8.73% which s exceﬂant Any hank with a Taxas Ratio near or greater than 106%
s ﬂon‘sidemd at risk.

fhsmme Aesers anp Lasangs
MNCLA & GR7R _ Bssatn 032020 $358.4MM
. Wi SR RS
Year Charterad - 1448 )
' 1oans 3
Ermnpleyeas BE _ T NI RN S
-?rii_ﬁa_i'qﬁﬁgulamr : s : Depasits
g e Equity Capital
Reture on fgsats - YTO G848
o ) Loan Loss Allowarice 32020 S1.8MM
Return on Brquity - YTD 5.08% RS C S
Anmsal Inkerest Income $9. 200 ﬁﬂmﬁ&w Eﬂ_z:im:u;faht Lonns

Heal Estate Owned 032020 $H0.00K




Data as of Q4 2020

Learn why bank health maiters

éTexas Ratlo Trand = ¥ g

s Caplealization k4

The Texas Ratia Is an Indicator of how much capital a bank has available comparad $o the total value of loans
~ censidered at dek. As of December 31, 2020 Academy Bank had $23.77 million in non-current loans and
~ovmed real-astate with $389.82 mifllon In squity and loan loss alivwances on hand 1o cover i, Thiz glvas

“Acadamy Bank & Texas Ratio of 6.10% which Is excellent. Any bank with a Texas Ratic near or greatar than
A00% I8 considared at risk.

Ehvimire : ASEETS ane Ly eries
FOIC Cartificate # 19800 Assets
VearEstablsted - 1966 S

IR ' Loans: _ £ 2020
Ernployees 542 ) _ T SURMER ALY
Primusey Regulator e Deposits ‘ 04 2000
B Masam Equity Capisal G4 2020 $3s56,200m
Faturn on Assets - YTD G.45% )
_ o Loan Lozs Altowanes O 20300 632600
Hﬂi’l‘lﬁﬁ'_ﬁfj-_ﬁéuity ~YTE C RAS% B OEE IEE AR
Arnual trerest Income $E7.7MM . léﬁ.fr'iiﬂif Honeltrent Loans :Q#i-.?ﬂ? 0

Real Estate Owrpd 4 2020
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Health

Bata as of Q4 2020

Leatm why bank healh matiers

A

B

Texas Ratle Trand 7V

- The Téxas Ralio Is an indicator of how much capital & baok hias avallable compared to the total valus of loans
considerad at dsk. As of Dacember 31,2020 Meramec Valley Bank had $516,000 In non-current loans and

- owned redl-estate with $12.78 milfion In equity and lean loss allowances on hand o cover it This ghves

- Meramec Vallay Bank a Texas Ratio of 4.04% which is excellent. Any bank with a Texas Ratio near or greater

. than 108% is considerad at risk.

|
(hswme - Assrs ace Langgrmes
FOIC Cartificate & 182060 fssety hld 2020 5138500
R S S T
Year Extablished 1948
' ' lLoans . 0472020 $114.8MM
Erciplonseps 25 ’ _ Wit HIEE B EIY ek
Pﬁmiﬁ‘yﬂagulétor - Deposits Q4 2020 $112. 70600
' o ' wi e SOTE SO0 SA5H
Braorir Missicn EquityCapital T Qa2020 $113MM
S S, . . . B ’ VR PR S T
Returs on Assels - YTD .93%
Loam Loss Allowance {4 2020 S1.50M
Retura o Eguity - YTO T184% ' . IR AL FREs Loy
fnnual [rkerest Income 45 901 Unbacked N".“‘if%{?*_a"t Loans _ Q‘* 2‘3?0 50 7
Heal Batate Dwnad 04 2120 5546.00K
vy i RETG FE O ONN




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

2021 Calis
Fire EMS Other TOTAL
56 314 11 381
87 291 4 384
48 311 1 380
/ 71 337 9 417
Y| 60 314 9 383
347 1,567 34 1,945
$8.40 . 313.40 7.20 381.80
DIFFERENCE in Caills
fire EMS Other Total
B .12 -3 Mmoo B 14
dh 24 @ -7 W -4 5
& 17 &9 & -10 D
A 20 & 70 T 88
Ia 6 f 60 B 4 & 70
/
‘/@ 57 & 139 ¥ -1 A 185
4 3 & -1 g -1 a2

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

2020 Calls
Fire EMS Cther TOTAL
68 17 10 %5
41 308 10 379
51 282 11 344
51 267 11 329
54 254 5 313
80 264 10 354
75 323 11 409
77 334 4 419
73 343 7 423
49 340 7 414
49 37 7 453
80 342 9 43]
788 3,773 104 4,645
65.67 314.42 8.47 380,08
DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire EMS Other Total
& -18% W -1% B 0% Wy -A%
B 43% W 6% & -40% f 1%
B 33% & 10% & 91% A& 10%
9% B 26% & -18% B 27%
B11% B 24% f 80% B 20%
B 7% B A% ¥ -11% & 4% !
o 4% ¥ 0% & 7% A 0%

H:A\all users\Fire Districts\5-CCE911\CCE-911 Call Report - 2021 new

13 Fenton
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Fenton FPD - General
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-General Account
Simmons Bank-Flexible Spendin
Simmons Bank-Health Reimburse
Petty Cash

Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current

Due From Ambulance

Interest Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Preperty and Equipment

Total Property and Egquipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

May 31, 2021

ASSETS

6,229,820.09
14,183.19
9,455.81
185,00
9,154,268.50
6,579,025.00
82,221,57
6,009.00
350,017.95

22,425,186.11

0.00

0.00

$ 22,425,186.11

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
FSA Liability

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Bal-Equip and Veh Replace
Fund Balance-Emergency Prepare
FB Assigned - Future Pension O
Nonspendable- Prepaid Expenses
FB - Assigned - Future Operat
Fund Balance - Unassigned
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

$

9,940.04
31,648.00
978.48
8,164.35

100,730.87

2,202,060.00

2,202,060.00

2,302,790.87

2,000,006.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00

350,017.95
4,000,000.00
6,662,143.77
1,110,233.52

20,122,395.24

$ 22,425,180.11

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - General

Page: |

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Mise. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,
Utilities

QOverhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

3

$

Current Month

48,665.09
1,331.87
0.00
92,772.00
0.00

142,768.96

0.00

142,768.96

393,311.93
17,802.85
0.00
30,834.62
530.14
3,043.,50
2,094.2%
2.80

0.00

0.00
3,203.66
98,814.19
7,031.29
1,231.30
45.03
16,536.74
350.00
273.33
3,038.90
1,025.02
1,757.70
1,755.27
750,000.00

1,332,682.56

(1,189,913.60)

34.09 §
0.83
0.00

64.98
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

27549
12.47
0.00
21.60
0.37
2.13
1.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.24
69.21
4.92
0.86
0.03
11.58
0.25
0.19
2.13
0.72
1.23
[.23
52532

933.45

(833.45) §

Year to Date

4,695,92436  96.95
12,547.25 0.26
211.00 0.00
124,428.00 2.57
10,615.00 0.22
4,843,725.61  100.00
0.00 0.00
4,843,725.61 100,00
2,058,202.39  42.49
85,708.55 1.77
17.50 0.00
162,083.36 3.35
7,391.09 0.15
15,440.70 0.32
12,384.10 0.26
30.80 0.00
2,394.55 0.05
6,243.85 0.13
18,017.35 0.37
500,959,035 10,34
24,638.63 0.51
6,395.25 0.13
1,270.88 0.03
27,532.40 0.57
875.00 0.02
1,261.94 0.03
8,927.61 0.18
21,773.38 045
6,936.50 0.14
15,007.19 0.31
750,000.00  15.48
1,733,492.09  77.08
1,110,233.52 22,92

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Feriton FPD - Genetal

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Colfection - Current
Investment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc Income

Permit Revenhue

Building Permits
Re-Occupaticy Fees

Sale of Fixed Asseis

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salarfes-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FE
Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs
St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission
Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
Grainger

Lowes

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

VISA

Sieveking

Simmons Bank Fees
Project Lifesaver

Mirion Technologies
MACFPD

Backstoppers

Commerce Bank-VISA
NFPA

ICcC

MABOI

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

$

Current Month

48,665.09 34,09
0.00 0.00

0.27 0.00

0.00 0.00
1,331.60 0.93
0.00 0.00
125.00.  0.09
92,547.00  64.82
100.00 0.07
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
142,768.96 10000
0.00 0.00
142,768.96  100.00
327,763.53  229.58
0.00 0.00
40,13500  28.11
6,793.54 4.76
4,281.76 3.00
13,913,10 9.75
425,00 0.30
16,588.80  11.62
1,214.05 0.85
0.00 0.00
30,83462  21.60
26.27 0.02
0.00 0.00
200.28 0.14
0.00 0.00
12.80 0.01
175.44 0.12
40.60 0.03
42.50 0.03
0.00 0.00
12.32 0.01
19.93 0.01
575.50 0.40
0.00 0,00
2,468.00 1.73
0.00 0,00
2,094.29 147
2.80 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

000 000

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

$

Yeat to Date

4,695,924.36
4,492.31
1.69

5.66
8.047,59
211.00
2,789.00
120,586.00
1,053.00
10,500.00
115.00

4,843,725.61

0.00

4,843,725.61

1,678,967.23
15,431.36
223,013.98
37,249.30
23,498.72
78,479.80
1,562.00
75,030.21
10,678.34
17.50
162,083.36
243.68
831.21
4,431.32
86.24
12.80
755.59
60.90
862.60
74.50
12.32
19.93
2,877.50
9,970.10
2,520.50
72.60
12,384.10
30.80
209.23
2,185.32
2,450.00
105.00
395.85
175.00
247.00
105.00

See Accountant's Compifation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: |

96.95
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.17
0.00
0.06
249
0.02
022
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

34.66
0.32
4.60
0.77
0.49
162
0.03
1.55
0.22
0.00
3.35
0.01
0.02
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.21
0.05
0.00
0.26
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.05
0.00
0,01
0.00
0.01
0.00

35




Page: 2
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month Year to Date
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.04
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
CPSA 0.00 0.00 396.00 0.02
McNeil & Company 0.00 0.00 2,459.80 0.05
Lakenan 105.00 0.07 210.00 0.00
Standard Insurance 3,098.66 2.17 15,475.71 0.32
[nsurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (128.16) .00
Delta Dental 6,427.37 4,50 31,942,601 0.66
United Healthcare 110,576.30 77.45 554,601.13 11,45
Eyemed 368.11 0.26 1,860.41 0.04
Quality Benefits 1,673.69 1.17 11,958.19 0.25
PAS 0.00 0.00 2,964.11 0.06
Insurance Reimbursementis (20,231.28)  (14.1D (104,619.96) (2.16)
Marsh & McLennan 0.00 0.00 2,253.16 0.05
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00 0.98 7,000,00 0.14
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 947.10 0.66 6,814.50 0.14
Paylocity 574.11 0.40 3,140.57 0.06
Lockton 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.07
Aon Consulting 4,110.08 2.88 4,110.08 0.08
Sikich 0.00 0.00 73.50 0.00
Blue Chip Exterminating 32.20 0.02 469.00 0.01
Buildingstars 160.30 0.11 801.50 0.02
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 (684.83 0.01
BRDA Eleciric 0.00 0.00 1,14520 0.02
Lawn Systems 0.00 0.00 175.70 0.00
Scott Lee Heating 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.01
STL Automatic Door 0.00 0.00 1,398.95 0.03
STL Automatic Sprinkler 394.80 0.28 394.80 0.01
Lowe's 0.00 0.00 9.27 0.00
Paniel's Lawn Care 644,00 0.45 896.00 0.02
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 323.50 - 0.01
MO River Auto Parts 0.00 0.00 11.81 0.00
VISA 0.00 0.00 348.54 0.01
MacQueen Emergency 45,03 0.03 45.03 0.00
Adrenaline City Racing LLC 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.01
Mid-Valley Radiants 0,00 0.00 42.00 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 5,293.19 3.71 44,095.98 0.91
CIT Trucks 8,622.65 6.04 13,608.48 0.28
Habick 0.60 0.00 1,573.69 0.03
Commerce Bank-VISA 2,411.50 1.69 2,834.63 0.06
Don's Automotive 78.66 0.06 15732 0.00
Purcell Tire Company 0.00 0.00 272.41 0.01
American Test Cenier 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
Lowes 26,44 0.02 26.44 0.00
MO River Auto Parts 0.00 0.00 329.26 0.01
Minet’s Towing 0.00 0.00 517.50 0.01
LS Detailing 104.30 - 0.07 104.30 0.00
Vehicle Reimbursements 0.00 ¢.00 (36,187.61) (0.75)
SSM Health 350.00 0.25 350.00 0.01
St, Luke's Work Place .00 0.00 105,00 0.00
Cleveland Heartlab 0.00 0.00 420,00 0.01
Commerce Bank-VISA 427.67 0.30 1,156.51 0.02
Wal-Maxt 0.00 0.00 10.11 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics 0.00 0.00 240.00 0.00
MO State Hwy Patrol 0.00 0.00 9.66 0.00
Misc. Expense Reimbursements (154.34) {0.11) (154.34) 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 2,064,83 1.45 5,16%.48 0.11
WEM Special Tees £34.40 0.09 134.40 0.00

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

West County EMS & Fire
Keith Menning

Anna Brown

Steve Clark

Special Operations Team of STL
Doug Evrard

Training Reimbursements
Educational Incentive-Payroll
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Uniforms - Payroll

Uniform Reimbursements
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmetenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Overhead Transfer

Tota! Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (1,189,813.60) (833.45) %

Current Month
0.00
27741
0.00
0.00
0.00
562.26
0.00
0.00
330.68
624,40
69.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,520.60
19.15
158.51
0.00
59.44
0.00
173,76
376,27
696.63
218,77
289.84
750,000.00

1,332,682.56

0.00
0.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.39
0.00
0.00
0.23
0.44
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.07
0.01
0.11
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.12
0.26
0.49
0.15
0.20
52532

933.45

Year to Date
595.00
277.41

99.00
38.50
910.00
562,26
(1,189.44)
2,331.00
330.68
877.80
2,096.44
129,68
18,163.78
(21,00)
196,00
430.00
4,151.89
19,15
158.51
498.18
162.63
1,516.14
2,268.82
3,759.63
6,183.22
1,393.08
1,402.44
750,000.00

3,733,492.09

1,110,233.52

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Medified Accrual Basis
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0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.01
(0.02)
0.05
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.37
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.09
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.05
0.08
0.13
0.03
0.03
15.48

77.08

22.92
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneocus Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuyel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenanoce
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 48,665.09 § 1,789,426.18  § 4,695,924.36 6,607,000.01
1,331.87 2,967.65 12,547.25 62,524.29
0.00 75.00 211.00 425.00
92,772.00 8,970.00 124,428.00 60,386.86
0.00 0.00 10,615.00 2,250.00
142,768.96 1,801,438.83 4,843,723.61 6,732,586.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
142,768.96 1,801,438.83 4,843,725.61 6,732,586.16
393,311.93 352,734.96 2,058,202.39 1,943,551.06
17,802.85 8,623.91 85,708.55 53,607.26
0.00 0.00 17.50 0.00
(.00 37,420.37 0.00 49,369,346
30,834.62 27.037.45 162,083.36 150,830.46
530.14 736.46 7,391.09 6,295,72
3,043.50 575.30 15,440.70 36,47542
2,094,290 1,405.50 0 12,384.10 11,262.45
2.80 0.00 30.80 22,00
0.00 2,116.88 2,394.55 28,116.50
0.00 0.00 6,243.85 3,747.80
3,203.66 3,096.40 18,017.35 14,181.82
08,814.19 96,382.05 500,959.05 486,321.26
7.031.29 17,750.81 24,638.65 48,024.,37
1,231.30 2,206.75 6,395.25 19,065.79
45,03 112.10 1,270.88 4,105.95
16,536,74 2,652.85 27,532.40 49.540.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,367.64
350,00 206.50 875.00 574.00
273.33 172.15 1,261.94 2,220.15
3,038.90 69.99 8,927.61 11,927.15
1,025.02 928.99 21,773.38 23,939.50
1,757.70 264.81 6,936.50 4,828.05
1,755.27 1,493.03 15,007.19 13,552.01
750,000.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
1,332,682.56 555,987.46 3,733,492.09 3,715,526.28
(1,189,913.60) § 1,245431.37.  § 1,110,233.52 3,017,059.88
38

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Interest Income

Investment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc Income

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees

Sale of Fixed Assets

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF

Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Banner Fire Equipment
Donatini Inc.

Holmatro

FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejts Commission
Wal-Mart

UPS

Summer One

The Emblem Authority
Speed-E-Way Printing
Martiz Convention

Jody Franey

Julia Cain

Grainger

Lowes

Fenton FPD - Geneatal

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accruzl Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
48.665.09 % 1,789,426.18 4,695,924.36 6,607,000.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 24.60

0.00 0.00 4,492 .31 6,369,28

027 0.46 1.69 3,48

0.00 322 5.66 31.19
1,331.60 2,963.97 8,047.59 56,0935.74
0.00 0.00 211.00 200,00

0.00 75.00 0.00 225.00
125.00 0.00 2,789.00 51,416.86
92,547.00 8,520.00 120,586.00 8,520.00
100.00 450.00 1,053.00 450.00
0.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 115,00 2,250.00
142,768.96 1,801,438.83 4,843,725.61 06,732,586.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
142,768.96 1,801,438.83 4,843,725.61 6,732,586.16
327,763.53 286,879.01 1,678,967.23 1,574,989.73
0.00 7,154.63 15,431.36 39,350.47
40,135.00 38,218.45 223,013.98 208,737.68
6,793.54 6,250.44 37,249.30 34,277.32
4,281.76 3,932.63 23,498.72 21,629.46
13,913.10 10,299.80 78,479.80 61,703.90
425.00 0.00 1,562.00 2,862.50
16,588.80 6,693,30 75,030.21 47,243.04
1,214.05 1,930.61 10,678.34 8,364.22
0.00 0.00 17.50 0.00

0.00 0,00 0,00 5,449.00

0.00 0,00 0.00 6,499,959

0.00 37,420.37 0.00 3742037
30,834.62 27,037.45 162,083.36 150,830.46
26,27 0.00 243.68 268.80
.00 0.00 831,21 957.60
200.28 82.59 4,431.32 888.41
0.00 0.00 86.24 0.00

0.00 329.76 0.00 328,76
12.80 0.00 12.80 0.00
175,44 175.44 755.59 703.33
40.60 0.00 60.90 81.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 19.54

0.00 11.97 0.00 25.57
42.50 136.70 862,60 833.84
0.00 0.00 (.00 165.90

0.00 0.00 74.50 0.00

0.0 0.00 0.00 2,348.77

0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
12,32 0.00 12.32 0.00
19,93 0.00 19.93 0.0n

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month Current Month
This Year Last Year
Office Supplies Reimbursements 0.00 0.00
Image Trend 0.00 0.00
First Watch 575.50 575.50
Miken Technologies (.00 0.00
Sikich 2,468.00 0,00
Target Solutions 0.00 0.00
BRDA Electric 0.00 0.00
VISA 0.00 0.00
Sieveking 2,094.29 1,307.71
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 07.79
Simmons Bank Fees 2.80 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00
Commetce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00
Project Lifesaver 0.00 0.00
Knex 0.00 0.00
Simulaids 0.00 0.00
Mirion Technologies 0.00 0.00
EA Medical 0.00 0.00
Rock-N-Rescue 0.00 2,116.88
MACFPD 0.00 0.00
Backstoppers 0.00 0.00
Center for Public Safety 0.00 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00
NFPA 0.00 0.00
ICC 0.00 0.00
MABOI 0.00 0.00
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.00 0.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 0.00
St. Louis Atea Fire Administra 0.00 0.00
International Foundation 0.00 0.00
CPSA 0.00 0.00
McNeil & Company 0.00 27.56
Lakenan 105.00 105.00
Standard Insurance 3,098.66 2,963.84
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00
Delta Dental 6,427.37 6,382.10
United Healthcare 110,576.30 104,691.18
Eyemed 368.11 381.46
Quality Benefits 1,673.69 1,946.78
J W Terill 0.00 0.00
PAS 0.00 0.00
Insurance Reimbursements (20,231.28) {17,019.47)
Gold's Gym 0.00 0.00
Marsh & McLennan 0.00 0.00
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00 1,4G0.00
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 947.10 2,240.70
Darla Sansoucie 0.00 0.00
Paylocity 574.11 617.50
Lockton 0.00 0.00
Aon Consulting 4,110.08 7,262.61
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00 6,230.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00
Speartip 0.00 0.00
Sikich 0.00 0.00
Professional Fees Reimbursemen 0.00 0.00
Blue Chip Exterminating 32.20 31.50
Buildingstars 160,30 160.30
Bé&B Distributots 0.00 0.00

Year to Date
This Year
£.00
0.00
2,877.50
8,970.10
2,520.50
0.00
0.00
72.60
12,384.10
0.00
-30.80
0.00
0.00
209,23
0.00
0.00
2,18532
0.00
0.00
2,450.00
105.00
0.00
395.85
175.00
247.00
105.00
50.00
1,750.00
70.00
0.00
896.00
2,459.80
210.00
15,475.71
(128.16)
3:,942.01
554,601.13
1,860.41
11,958.19
0,00
2,964.11
(104,619.96)
0.00
2,253.16
7,000.00
6,814.50
0.00
3,140.57
3,500.00
4,110.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
73.50
0.00
469.00
801.50
0.00
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Year to Date
Last Year
63.00
23,785.08
2,877.50
1,440.00
0.00
8,067.84
305.00
0.00
11,134,79
127.66
22.00
3,023.14
713.15
0.00
9,513.00
840.33
1,875.00
10,035.00
2,116.88
0.00
105,00
8890.00
133.3¢
0.00
0.00
35.00
0.00
1,750.00
70.00
745,50
0.00
(647.96)
262.50
14,746.05
(178.77)
31,517.49
514,629.36
1,839.66
11,954,11
3,773.59
2,797.12
(84,228.91)
808.20
3,230.64
7,060.00
10,295.46
448.00
2,788.30
3,500.00
7,262.6]
6,230.00
76.30
10,500.00
0.00
{76.30)
721.35
801.50

465.17
40




Commerce Bank-VISA
BRDA Electric

Lawn Systems

Scott Lee Heating

STL Autematic Door
STL Autematic Sprinkler
Merlo Plumbing

Sam's Club

Lowe's

Midwest Alarms
Daniel's Lawn Care
Slyman Bros

Gce Green Solar Lighting

Building Maint Reimbursements

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Grainger
K&K Supply
Commerce Bank-VISA
Banner Fire Equipment
Crest Industries
Lowes
Metro Electric Supply
Rock-N-Rescue
MO River Auto Parts
Vinyl Images
VISA
MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing LI.C
Mid-Valley Radiants
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
CIT Trucks
Fabick
Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Autcmotive
Purcell Tire Company
American Test Center
Lowes
MO River Auto Parts
Leo M Ellebracht

. Mueller Industries
Sam's Club
Minet's Towing
LSI Detailing
Vehicle Reimbursements
SSM Health
Mercy Corp Health
SSM Health
S§t. Luke's Work Place
Athletico LTD
Cleveland Heartlab
Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart
Petty Cash
Sam's
Plitzinger Graphics
MO State Hwy Patrol

Misc. Expense Reimbursements

Commetce Bank-VISA

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Curresit Month Current Month Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year
0.00 0.00 684.83
0.00 0.00 1,145.20
0.00 0.00 175,70
0.00 0.00 420,00
0.00 1,204.35 1,398,95
394.80 194.60 394,80
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 027
0.00 .00 0.00
644.00 616.00 896.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (.00 0.00
0.00 (.00 0.00
0.00 87.33 323.50
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 11.19 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 13.58 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
(.00 0.00 11.81
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 348.54
45.03 0.00 45.03
0.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 42.00
5,293.19 1,288.29 44,095.98
8,622.65 849.36 13,608.48
0.00 0.00 1,573.69
2,411.50 156.40 2,834.,63
78.66 52.60 157.32
0.00 0.00 272.41
0.00 0.00 200.00
26.44 0,00 26.44
0.00 306.20 32926
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 517,50
104.30 0.00 104,30
0.00 0.00 (36,187.61)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
350.00 206.50 350,00
0.00 0.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 420.00
427.67 172.15 1,156.51]
0.00 0.00 10.11
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 240.00
0.00 0,00 0.66
(154.34) 0.00 (154.34)
2,064.83 69.99 5,169.48
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Year to Date
Last Year
155,82
(.00
0,00
260,75
5,033.00
194,60
127.40
699,99
0,00
2,038.75
2,271.50
412,99
5,932.02
(49.00)
2,169.11
109,72
11,19
384.73
86.80
24.77
51.00
193.20
103.40
24,44
947.359
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
13,779.80
17,546.06
0.00
973.90
207.26
1,953.06
575.00
0.00
422,49
13,732.10
325.00
25.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
930.51
437.13
504.00
0.00
70.00
0,00
1,977.79
0.00
37.14
205.22
0.060
0.00
0.00

7,973.9¢°
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Sikich

WFM Special Tees

Gina Anderson

Wal-Mart

John Medlock

West County EMS & Fire
Keith Menning

FDIC

Florissant Valley FPD
-Tony Schrempf

Anna Brown

Steve Clark

Special Operations Team of STL
Doug Evrard

Training Reimbursements
Educational Incentive-Payroll
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms - Payroll

K&K Supply

John Zelch

Uniform Reimbursements
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  $

Fenton FPD ~ General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 4
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Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0,00 590.38
134.40 0.00 134.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 90,67
0.00 0.00 0.00 36.93
0.00 0.00 0.00 25.50
0.00 0.00 595,00 0.00
27741 0.00 277.41 0.00
0.00 0.60 0.00 4,234,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 77.16
0.00 0.00 99.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 38.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 910.00 0.00
562.26 0.00 562.26 0.00
0.00 0.00 (1,189.44) (1,201.47)
0.00 0.00 2,331.00 0,00
330.68 311.32 330.68 936.67
624.40 204.67 877.80 1,411.72
69.94 217,00 2,096.44 2,068.60
0.00 0.00 126,68 3990
0.00 0.00 0.00 31247
0.00 0.00 18,163.78 18,196.88
0,00 0.00 0.00 1,059.58
0.00 0.00 0.00 71.63
0.00 0.00 (21.00) (383.95)
0.00 196.00 196.00 196.00
0.00 99,89 0.00 262,10
0.00 0.00 430.00 411,38
1,520.60 135.93 4,151.89 2,105.60
19.15 28.99 19.15 409,74
158.51 0.00 158.51 207.23
0.00 0.00 498.18 1,055.43
59.44 0.00 162,63 142.48
0.00 0.00 1,516.14 204.09
173.76 106.98 2,268.82 1,100.47
376.27 488.06 3,759.63 4,166.31
696.63 639,74 6,183.22 5,872.17
218.77 0.00 1,393.08 1,141.44
289.84 258.25 1,402.44 1,271.62
750,000.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
1,332,682.56 555,987.46 3,733,492.09 3,715,526.28
(1,189913.60) § 1,245,451.37 % 1,11¢,233.52 3,017,059.88
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Szles
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshali
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rgjis Commission
Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
Grainger

Lowes

Total - Office Supplies

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

VISA

Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

$

Cutrent Month

48,665.09
1,331.87
0.00
92,772.00
0.00

142,768.96

0.00

142,768.96

327,763.53
0.00
40,135.00
6,793.54
4,281.76
13,913.1¢
425.00

393,311.93

17,802.85
17,802.85

0.00
0.00

0,00

30,834.62
30,834.62

26.27
0.00
200.28
0.00
12,80
175.44
40.60
42.50
(.00
12.32
19.93
530.14

575.50
0.00
2,468.00
0.00
3,043.30

2,094.29
2,094.29

34.00
0.93
0.00

64.98
4.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

229.58
0.00
28.11
4.76
3.00
9.75
0.30
27549

12.47
12.47

0.00
0.00

0.00

21.60
21.60

0.02
0.00
0.14
0.0¢
0.01

0.12

0.03
0.03
6.00
0.01
0.01
0.37

0.40
0.00
1.73
0.00
2.13

$

Year to Date

4,695,924.36
12,547.25
211.00
124,428.00
10,615.00

4,843,725.61

0.00

4,843,725.61

1,678,967.23
15,431.36
223,013.98
37,249.30
23,498.72
78,479.80
1,562.00
2,058,202.39

85,708.55
85,708.55

17.50
17.50

0.00

162,083.36
162,083.36

243.68
831.21
4,431.32
86.24
12.80
755.59
60.90
862.60
74.50
12.32
19.93
7,391.09

2,877.50
9,970,10
2,520.50
72.60
15,440.70

12,384.10
12,384.10

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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96.95
0.26
0.00
2.57
0.22

100.00

0.00

100.00

34.66
0.32
4.60
0.77
0.49
1.62
0.03

42,49

0.00
0.00

0.00

3.35
3.35

0.01
0.02
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.15

0.06
0.21
0.05
0.60
0.32

0.26
0.26
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~ Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Project Lifesaver
Mirion Technologies
Total - Equipment Purchases

MACFPD

Backstoppers

Commerce Bank-VISA

NFPA

ICC

MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra
CPSA

Total - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Lakenan

Standard Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

PAS

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolle, McLaughlin
Paylocity

Lockion

Aon Consulting

Sikich

Total - Professional Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA
BRDA Electric

Lawn Systems

Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door
STL Automatic Sprinkler
Lowe's

Daniel's Lawn Care

Total - Buiiding Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing LLC

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month
2.80
2.80

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
105.00
3,0958.60
0.00
3,203.66

6,427.37
110,576.30
368.11
1,673.69
0.00
(20,231.28)
0.00
98,814.19

1,400.00
947.10
574.11
0.00
4,110.08
0.00

7,031.29

32.20
160.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
394.80
0.00
644.00
1,231.30

0.0¢
0.00
0.00
45.03
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.07
2.17
0.00
2,24

4.50
77.45
0.26
1.17
0.00

(14.17)

0.00
69.21

0.98
0.66
0.40
0.00
2.88
0.00
4.92

0.02
0.1
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.28
0.00
0.45
0.86

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00

Year to Date
30.80
30,80

209,23
2,185.32
2,394.55

2,450.00
105.00
395.85
175.00
247.00
105.00
50.00
1,750.00
70.00
896.00

6,243 .85

2,459.80
210.00
15,475.71
(128.16)
18,017.35

31,042.01
554,601.13
1,860.41
11,958.19
2,964.11

(104,619.96)
2,253.16
500,959.05

7,000.00
6,814.50
3,140.57
3,500.00
4,110.08
73.50
24,638.65

469.00
801.50
684.83
1,145.20
175.70
420.00
1,398.95
394.80
9.27
896.00
6,395.25

323.50
t1.81
348.54
45.03
500.00
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0.00
0.00

0.00
0.05
0.05

0.05
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.02
0.13

0.05
0.00
0.32
0.00
0.37

0.66
11.45
0.04
0.25
0.06
(2.16)
0.03
10.34

0.14
0.14
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.00
0.51

0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.0%
0.03
0.0t
0.00
0.02
0.13

0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

Mid-Valley Radiants 0.00
Total - Equipment Maintenance 45.03
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 5,293.19
CIT Trucks 8,622.65
Fabick 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 2,411.50
Don's Automotive 78.66
Purcell Tire Company 0.00
American Test Center 0.00
Lowes 26.44
MO River Auto Parts 0.00
Miner's Towing 0.00
LSI Detailing 104.30
Vehicle Reimbursements 0.00
Total - Vehicle Maintenance 16,536.74
Total - Lease Expense 0.00
Total - Worker's Comp Claims 0.00
Total - Rental Management Fee 0,00
Total - Mortgage Payments 0.00
SSM Health 350.00
St. Luke's Worlc Place 0.00
Cleveland Heartlab 0.00
Total - Doctors Fees 350.00
Total - Rental Repair 0.00
Commetce Bank-VISA 427.67
Wal-Mart 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics 0.00
MO State Hwy Patrol 0.00
Misc, Expense Reimbursements (154.34)
Total - Misc Expenses 273.33
Commerce Bank-VISA 2,064.83
WEM Special Tees 134.40
West County EMS & Fire 0.00
Keith Menning 27741
Anna Brown 0.00
Steve Clark 0.00
Special Operations Team of STL 0.00
Doug Evrard 562.26
Training Reimbursements 0.00
Educational Incentive-Payroll 0.00
Total -~ Training & Education 3,038.90
Leon Uniform Company 330.08
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 624.40
Leo Ellebrecht 69.94
Weber Fire & Safety 0.00
Uniforms - Payro!l 0.00
Uniform Reimbursements 0.00
Employee Uniform Reimbursement 0.00
Total - Uniforms 1,025.02

0.00
0.03

3.71
6.04
0.00
1.69
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
11,58

0.00
0.00
0.00
G.00
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.30
0.00

0.00
0.00

(0.11)

0.19

1.45
0.09
0.00
0.19

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.39
0.00
(.00
2.13

0.23
0.44
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.72

Year to Date
42,00
1,270.88

44,005,598
13,608.48
1,573.69
2,834.63
157.32
272.41
200.00
26.44
329.26
517.50
104.30
(36,187.61)
27,532.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

350.00
165,00
420.00
875.00

0.00

1,156.51
10.11
240,00
9.66

(154.34)
[,261.94

5,169.48
134.40
595.00
277.41

99.00
38.50
910.00
562,26
(1,189.44)
2,331.00
8,927.61

330,68
877.80
2,096.44
129.68
18,163.78

(21.00)
196.00
21,773.38
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0.00
0.03

0.91
0.28
0.03
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00

(0.75)
0.57

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02

0.00

0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.03

0.11
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.01

(0.02)
0.05
0.18

0.01
0.02
0.04
0.00
0.37
0.00
0.00
0.45
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA

Batteries Plus Bulbs

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Matt

K&K Supply

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AtnerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Overhead Transfer
Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Ravenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month

0.00
1,520,60
19.15
158.51
0.00
59.44
0.00
1,757.70

173.76
376.27
696.63
218.77
289.84
1,755.27

730,000.00

750,000.00

1,332,682.56

(1,189,913.60)

0.00
1.07
0.01
0.11
0.00
0.04
0.00
1.23

0.12
0.26
0.49
0.15
0.20
1.23

525.32
325.32

933.45

(833.45) $

Year to Date

438.00
4,151.89
19.15
158.51
498.18
162.63
1,516.14
6,936.50

2,268.82
3,759.63
0,183.22
1,393.08
1,402.44
15,007.19

750,000.00
750,000.00

3,733,492.09

1,110,233.52
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0.01
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.14

0.05
0.08
0.13
0.03
0.03
0.31

1548
15.48
77.08

22.92

46




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellanecus Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

St, Louis Cty Board of Electio
Total - Election Expenses

Banner Fire Equipment
Donatini Inc.

Holmatro

Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco -

- Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard
MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission
Wal-Mart
UPS
Summer One
The Emblem Authority
Speed-E-Way Printing
Martiz Convention
Jody Franey
Julia Cain
Grainger
Lowes

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021
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This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Cuwrrent Month to Date to Date
$ 48,665.09 1,789,426.18 % 4,695,924,36 6,607,000.01
1,331.87 2,967.65 12,547.25 62,524.29
0.00 75.00 211.00 425.00
§2,772.00 8,970.00 124.,428.00 60,386.86
0.00 0.00 10,615.00 2,250.00
142,768.96 1,801,438.83 4,843,725.61 6,732,586.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
142,768.96 1,801,438.83 4,843,725.61 6,732,586.16
327,763.53 280,879.01 1,678,967.23 1,574,989.73
0.00 7,154.63 15,431.36 39,350.47
40,135.00 38,218.43 223,013.98 208,737.68
6,793.54 6,250.44 37,249.30 34,277.32
4,281.76 3,932.63 23,498.72 21,629.46
13,913.10 10,269.80 78,479.80 61,703,90
425.00 0.00 1,562.00 2,862.50
393,311.93 352,734.96 2,058,202.39 1,943,551,06
17,802,835 8,623.91 85,708.55 55,607.26
17,802.85 8,623.91 85,708.55 55,607.26
0.00 0.00 17.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 17.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,449.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 6,499,659
0.00 37,420.37 0.00 37,420.37
0.00 37,420.37 0.00 49,369.36
30,834.62 27,037.45 162,083.36 150,830.46
30,834.62 27,037.45 162,083.36 150,830.46
26.27 0.00 243,68 268.80
0.00 0.00 831.21 957.60
200,28 82.59 4,431.32 888.41
0.00 (.00 86.24 0.00
0.00 329.76 0.00 329.76
12.80 0.00 12.80 0.00
175.44 175.44 755.50 703,33
40,60 0.00 60.90 81.20
0,00 0.00 0.00 19,54
0.00 11.97 0.00 25.57
42.50 136.70 862.60 833.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 165.90
0.00 0.00 74.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,348,777
0.00 0.00 0.00 140,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 70,00
12.32 0.00 12.32 0.00
19.93 0.00 19.93 O nn
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
Office Supplies Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.00
Total - Office Supplies 530,14 736.46 7,391.09 6,895.72
Image Trend 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,785.08
First Watch 575.50 575.50 2,877.50 2,877.50
Miken Technologies 0.00 .00 9,970.10 1,440.00
Sikich 2,468.00 0.00 2,520.50 0.00
Target Solutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,067.84
BRDA Electric 0.00 0.00 0.00 305.00
VISA 0.00 0.00 72.60 0.00
Total - IT Expenses 3,043.50 575.50 15,440.70 36,475.42
Sieveking 2,004,29 1,307.71 12,384.10 11,134,79
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 97.79 0.00 127.66
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel 2,094.29 1,405.50 12,384.10 11,262.45
Bank Charges 2.80 0.00 30.80 22.00
Total - Bank Charges 2.80 0.00 30.80 22.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,023.14
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 0.00 713.15
Project Lifesaver 0.00 0.00 209.23 0.00
Knox 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,513.00
Simulaids 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.33
Mirion Technologies 0.00 0.00 2,185.32 1,875.00
EA Medical 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,035.00
Rock-N-Rescue 0.00 2,116.88 0.00 2,116.88
Total - Equipment Purchases 0.00 2,116.88 2,394.55 28,116.50
MACFPD 0.00 0.00 2,450,00 0.00
Backstoppers 0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
Center for Public Safety 0.00 0.00 0.00 389.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 395,85 153.30
NFPA 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00
1CC 0.00 0.00 247.00 0.00
MABOI 0.00 0.00 105,00 35.00
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00 0.00 70.00 70.00
[nternational Foundation 0.00 0.00 0.00 745.50
CPSA 0.00 0.00 896.00 0.00
Tota] - Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 6,243.85 3,747.80
McNeil & Company 0.00 27.56 2,459.80 {647.96)
Lakenan 105.00 105.00 210.00 262.50
Standard Insurance 3,098.66 2,963.84 15,475.7] 14,746,035
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (128.16) (178.77)
Total - Insurance/ General 3,203.606 3,006.40 18,017.35 14,181.82
Delta Dental 6,427.37 6,382.10 31,942,01 31,517.49
United Hezalthcare 110,576.30 104,691.18 554,601.13 514,629.36
Eyemed 368.11 38146 1,860.41 1,839.66
Quality Benefits 1,673.69 1,946.78 11,958.19 11,954.11
I W Terrill 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,773.59
PAS 0.00 0,00 2,964.11 2,797.12
Insurance Reimbursements (20,231.28) (17,01947) (104,619.96) {84,228.91)
Gold's Gym 0.00 0.00 0.00 808.20
Marsh & McLennan 0.00 .00 2,253.16 3,230 Z‘B

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acerual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 202]

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
Total - Insurance/ Employee 98,814,19 96,382.05 500,959.05 486,321.26
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00 1,400.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 947.10 2,240.70 6,814.50 10,295.46
Darla Sansoucie 0.00 0.00 0.00 448.00
Paylocity 574.11 617.50 3,140.57 2,788.30
Lockton 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,500.00
Ao Consulting 4,110.08 7,262.61 4,110.08 7,262.61
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00 6,230.00 0.00 6,230.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 0.00 7630
Speartip 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
Sikich 0.00 0.00 73.50 0.00
Professional Fees Reimbursemen 0.00 0.00 0.00 (76.30)
Total - Professional Fees 7,031.29 17,750.81 24,638.65 48,024.37
Blue Chip Exterminating 32.20 31.50 469.00 721,35
Buildingstars 160.30 160.30 801.50 801.50
B&B Distributors 0.00 0.00 0,00 465.12
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0,00 684.83 155.82
BRDA Electric 0.00 0.00 1,145.20 0.00
L.awn Systems 0.00 0.00 175,70 0.00
Scott Lee Heating 0.00 0.00 420.00 260,75
STL Automatic Door 0.00 1,204.35 1,398.95 5,033.00
STL Automatic Sprinkler 394.80 194.60 394.80 194.60
Merlo Plumbing .00 0.00 0.00 127,40
Sam's Club 0.00 0.00 0.00 699,99
Lowe's 0.00 0.00 9,27 0.00
Midwest Alarms 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,038.75
Daniel's Lawn Care 644,00 616,00 896.00 2,271.50
Slyman Bros 0.00 0.00 0.00 41299
Go Green Solar Lighting 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,932.02
Building Maint Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 (49.00%
Total - Building Maintenance 1,231.30 2,206.75 6,393.25 19,065.79
Seatinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 87.33 323.50 2,169.11
Grainger 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,72
K&K Supply 0.00 11,19 0.00 11.19
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 0.00 384,73
Banner Fire Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.80
Crest Industries 0.00 13.58 0.00 24,77
Lowes 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.00
Metro Electric Supply 0.00 0.00 0.00 193.20
Rock-N-Rescue 6.00 0.00 0.00 103.40
MO Rivet Auto Parts 0.00 0.00 11.81 24,44
Vinyl IImages 0.00 0.00 0.00 047.59
VISA 0.60 0.00 348.54 0.00
MacQueen Emergency 45.03 0.00 4503 0.00
Adrenaline City Racing LLC 0.00 0.00 500.00 .00
Mid-Valley Radiants 0.00 0.00 42,00 ¢.00
Total - Equipment Maintenance 45.03 112.10 1,270.88 4,105.95
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 5,293.19 1,288.29 44,095.98 13,779.80
CIT Trucks 8,622.65 849.36 13,608.48 17,546.06
Fabick 0.00 0.00 1,573.69 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 2,411.50 156.40 2,834.63 973.50
Dan's Automotive 78.66 52.60 157.32 207.26
Purcell Tire Company 0.00 0.00 272.41 1,953.06
American Test Center 0.00 .00 200.00 575 g‘g

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Lowes

MO River Auto Parts

Leo M Eliebracht

Mueller Industries

Sam's Club

Miner's Towing

L.SI Detailing

Vehicle Relmbursements
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

S8M Health
Mercy Corp Health
Total - Worket's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health

St Luke's Work Place
Athletico LTD
Cleveland Heartlab
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart

Petty Cash

Sam's

Pfitzinger Graphics

MO State Hwy Patrol

Misc. Expense Reimbursements
Total - Misc Expenses

Commerce Bank-VISA
Sikich

WFM Special Tees

Gina Anderson

Wal-Mart

John Medlock

West County EMS & Fire
Keith Menning

FDIC

Florissant Valley FPD

Tony Schrempf

Anna Brown

Steve Clatk

Special Operations Team of STL
Doug Evrard

Training Reimbursements
Educational Incentive-Payrol}
Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrua! Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021
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This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
26.44 0.00 26.44 0.00
0.00 306.20 329,26 422,49
0.00 0.00 0.00 13,732.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 325.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 25.89
0.00 0.00 517.50 0.00
104.30 0.00 104.30 0.00
0.00 0.00 (36,187.61) 0.00
16,536.74 2,652.85 27,532,40 49,540.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 930.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 437.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,367.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
330.00 206,50 350.00 504.00
(.00 0.00 105.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
0.00 0.00 420,00 0.00
350,00 206,50 875.00 574.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
427.67 172,15 1,156.51 1,977.79
0.00 0.00 10.11 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 37.14
0.00 0.00 0.00 205.22
0.00 0.00 240,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9.66 0.00
{154.34) 0.00 (154.34) 0.00
273.33 172.15 1,261.94 2,220.15
2,064.83 69.99 5,169.48 7,973.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 590.38
134.40 0.00 134.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 90.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 36.93
0.00 0.00 0.00 25,50
0.00 0.00 593.00 0.00
277.41 0.00 27741 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,234.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 77,16
0.00 0.00 99.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 38.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 910.00 0.00
562.26 0.00 562,26 0,00
0.00 0.00 (1,189.,44) {1,201.47)
0.00 0.00 2,331.00 (.00
3,038.90 69,99 3,927.61 11,927.15
330.68 311.32 330.68 936.67
624.40 204.67 877.80 1,411 "’5"0

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety

Commerce Bank-VISA

Uniforms - Payroll

K&K Supply

John Zelch

Uniform Reimbursements
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Total - Uniforms

Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA

Batteries Plus Bulbs

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenURE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Overhead Transfer
Total - Overhead Transfers
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPIY - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021
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This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

69.94 217.00 2,096.44 2,098.60

0.00 0.00 129,68 39.90

0.00 0.00 0.00 312.47

0.00 0.00 18,163.78 18,196.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,059.58

0.00 0.00 0.00 71.63
0,00 0.00 (21.00) (383.95)

0,00 196.00 196.00 196.00
1,025.02 928.99 21,773.38 23,939.50
0.00 99,89 0.00 292,10

0.00 0.00 430,00 411,38
1,520.60 135.93 4,151.89 2,105.60
19.15 28.99 19,15 409,74

158,51 0.00 158.51 207.23

0.00 0.00 498,18 1,055.43

59,44 0.00 162.63 142,48

0.00 0.00 1,516.14 204.09
1,757.70 264.81 6,936.50 4,828.05
173.76 106,98 2,268.82 1,100,47
376.27 488,06 3,759.63 4,166.31
696.63 639.74 6,183.22 5,872.17
218.77 0.00 1,393.08 1,141.44
289.84 258.25 1,402.44 1,271.62
1,755.27 1,493.03 15,007.19 13,552.01
750,000.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
750,000.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
1,332,682.56 555,987.46 3,733,492.09 3,715,526.28
(1,189,913.60) 1,245,451.37 & 1,110,233.52 3,017,0659.88

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 3181

MVB Money Market
Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current
Ambulance Billing Receivable
Interest Receivable

GEMT Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

May 31, 2021

ASSETS

2,124,576.85
7,706.02
3,342,257.42
1,968,281.00
111,223.00
1,924.00
363,613.00
129,800.44

8,049,381.73

0.00

0.00

8 3,049,381.73

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to General

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred [hflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax
Deferred GEMT Revenue

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Baiance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

b3 7,542.85
33,893.00
82,221.57
2,593.00
126,250.42
658,802.00
363,613.00
1,022,415.00
1,148,665.42
6,447,639.36
453,076.95
6,900,716.31

Total Liah,, Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

$ 8,049,381.73

See Accountant's Compiiation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenues 5 14,553.43 1941 § 1,404,272.52
Ambulance Service Charge 60,013.31 80.01 326,706.78
Interest Income 437,76 0.58 2,422.60
Total Revenues 75,006.30 100.00 1,733,401.90
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 .00
Gross Profit 75,006.50 100.00 1,733,401.90
Expenditures ,

Salaries 162,417.36 216,54 847,782.90
Salaries OT 7,629.79 10.17 36,732.23
Election Expenges 0.00 0.00 7.50
Payroll Taxes 12,751.60 17.00 66,841.47
Office Supplies 22720 0.30 3,167.58
Gas & Oil-Fuel 897.54 1.20 5,307.44
Bank Charges ' 86.00 0.11 423,00
Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 2,428,065
Insurance - General 1,373.00 1.83 7,721.73
Insurance - Empioyee 42,388.14 56.51 215,551.69
Professional Fee 6,622.57 8.83 30,137.08
Building Maintenance 527.70 0.70 2,740.82
Equipment Maintenance 2,706.30 3.61 29,381.24
Vehicle Maintenance 4,427.86 5.90 8,115.00
Doctors Fees 150.00 0.20 375.00
Misc Expenses 297.14 0.40 617.97
Training & Education 788.64 1.05 4,257.89
Uniforms 439,29 0.59 9,331.44
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint, 753.30 1.00 2,972.79
Utilities 752.22 1.00 6,431.53
Total Expenditures 245,235.65 326.95 1,280,324.95
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (170,229,15) (226.95) % 453,076.93

Fenton FPD -~ Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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81.01
18.85
0.14

100.00

0.00

100.00

48.91
2.12
0.00
3.86
0.18
0.31
0.02
0.14
0.45

12.44
1.74
0.16
1.70
0.47
0.02
0.04
0.25
0.54
0.17
0.37

73.86

26.14
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Revenues

Tax Ceollection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
General Exp Transfer

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Banic
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates

- Spector, Wolle, McLaughlin
Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

EMS/Mec

EMS/MC C/C Fees

Sikich

Ambulance Transfer
Stryker

Airgas

SSM Heaith

Boundtree

St. Clare Hospital
MOMAR

Meridian Medical
Ambulance Transfer

Sunset Auto

United Glass

Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Ambulance Exp! Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
CLIA Laboratory

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

3

Current Month

14,555.43
0.00
60,013.31
0.00

0.53
437.23

75,006.50

0.00

75,006.50

{1,055.30)
0.00
17,200,72
2,911.52
1,835.04
141,525.38
7,109.48
52031
0.00
12,751.60
227.20
897.54
86.00
0.00
1,373.00
42,388.14
600.00
405.90
246.05
0.00
1,761.46
0.00
3,609.16
0.00
527.70
0.00
525.13
0.00
1,549.64
345,60
266.63
0.00
19.30
4,349 45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
78.41
150,00
180.00

19.41
.00
80.01
0.00
0.00
0.58

100.00

0.00

106.00

(1.41)

0.00
22.93
3.88
2.45
188.08
9.48
0.69
0.00
17.00
0.30
1.20
0.11
0.00
1.83
56.51
0.80
0.54
0.33
0.00
2,35
0.00
4,81
0.00
0.70
0.00
0.70
0.00
2.07
0.46
0.36
0.00
0.03
5.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.20
0.24

Year to Date

1,404,272.52

8,598.37

318,988.89
(880.48)

3.05

2,419.55

1,733,401.90

0.00

1,733,401.90

(2,054.30)
6,613.44
95,577.42
15,964.00
10,070.88
721,611.46
32,155.79
4,576 .44
7.50
66,841.47
3,167.58
5,307.44
123.00
2,428.65
7,721.73
215,551.69
3,000.00
2,920.50
1,345.96
1,500.00
1,761.46
7,370.13
12,207.53
31,50
2,740.82
6,059.71
2,387.67
3,324.75
[4,851.45
689.99
266.63
1,776.68
24.36
6,457.15
513.67
99.89
273.98
562.80
207.51
375.00
180.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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81.01
0.50

18.40

(0.05)
0.00
0.14

100.00

0.00

100.00

(0.12)
0.38
5.51
0.92
0.58

41.63
.86
0.26
0.00
3.86
0.18

. 031
0.02
0.14
0.45

12.44
0.17
0.17
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.43
0.70
0.00
0.16
0.35
0.14
0.19
0.86
0.04
0.02
0.10
0.00
0.37
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.01
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Fenton FPD « Ambuiance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month Year to Date
Ambulance Transfer 117.14 0.16 43797 0.03
SSM Health 0.00 0,00 553.20 0.03
Education Incentrive-Payrolt 480.01 0.64 1,479.01 0.09
Ambulance Exp Transfer 308.63 0.41 2,225.68 0.13
Ambulance Exp Transfer 439.29 0.59 1,546.96 0.09
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00 0.00 7,784.48 0.45
Ambulance Transfer 753.30 1.00 2,972.79 0.17
Ambulance Exp Transfer 752,22 1.00 6,431.53 0.37
Total Expenditures 245,235.65 326.95 1,280,324,95 73.86
Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  $§ (170,229.15) (226.95) $ 453,076.95 26.14

See Accountant's Compitation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

COVID-19 Stimuius Income
GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges

Dues & Subscrigtions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
GEMT Fees

Building Maintenance
Ecuipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 14,55543 § 534,598.33 1,404,272.52 1,973,251.54
60,013.31 52,596.55 326,706.78 301,402,224
437.76 925.22 2,422.60 17,401.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 19,129.41]
0.00 279,546.59 0.00 279,546.59
75,006.50 867,066.69 1,733,401.90 2,590,731.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
75,006.50 867,666.69 1,733,401,90 2,590,721.23
162,417.36 146,757.92 847,782.90 805,279.13
7,626.79 3,695.96 36,732.23 23,831.70
0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00
12,751.60 11,256,45 66,841.47 62,538.55
227.20 315.63 3,167.58 2,955.30
897.54 602.35 5,307.44 4,826,773
86.00 82.00 423.00 441,00
0.00 0.00 2,428,653 1,591.20
1,373.00 1,327.02 7,721.73 6,077.91
42,388.14 41,345 80 215,551.69 208,544.77
6,622.57 10,811.1¢ 30,137.08 37,805.18
0,00 0.00 0.00 102,256.48
527.70 94575 2,740.82 8.171.12
2,706.30 5,537.78 29,381.24 32,264.35
4.427.86 22,54 3,115.00 4,653.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 586,13
150.00 88.50 375.00 246.00
267.14 73.78 617.97 951.49
788.64 1,380.00 4,257.89 0,685,63
439,29 398.14 9,331.44 10,259.75
753.30 113.50 2,972.79 2,045.68
752.22 636.87 6,431.53 5,808.02
245,235.65 225,394.09 1,280,324.95 1,330,820,02
(170,229.13) % 642,272.60 453,076.95 1,259,911.21
56
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest
Simmons Bank COVID Interest
COVID-19 Stimulus Income
GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Salesg
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

. Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Selaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Payrol! OT - Deputy Chiefs
General Exp Transfer
PR Taxes - FICA/ Meadicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity
Lockton
Aon Consulting
EMS/Mc
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
EMS/MC C/C Fees
Simmons Bank
Speartip
Sikich
GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer
Strylker
Alrgas
SSM Health
Boundiree
St. Clare Hospital
Commerce Bank-VISA

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 14,55543 % 534,598.33 % 1,404,272,52 % 1,973,251.54
0.00 3,007.64 8,598.37 3,007.64
66,013.31 50,435.57 318,988.89 302,482.44
0.00 (846.66) (880.48) (4,087.84)
0.53 1.10 3.05 8.68
43723 923,96 2,419.55 17,392.61
0.00 0.16 0,00 0.16
0.00 0.00 0.00 19,129.41
0.00 279,546.59 0.00 279,546.59
75,006,50 867,666,869 1,733,401.90 2,590,731.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
75,006.50 867,666.69 1,733,401.90 2,590,731.23
{1,055.30) 0.00 (2,054,30) 0.00
0.00 3,066,27 6,613.44 16,864.49
17,200.72 16,379.33 95,577.42 £89,458.99
2,911.52 2,678.76 15,964.00 14,690.28
1,835.04 1,685.41 10,070.88 9,269.76
141,525.38 122,948.15 721,611.46 674,995.61
7,109.48 2,868.56 32,155.79 20,247.03
520.31 827.40 4,576.44 3.584.67
0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00
12,751.60 11,256.45 66,841.47 62,538.55
227.20 315.63 3,167.58 2,955.30
897.54 602,35 5,307.44 4,826.73
86.00 82.00 423,00 441.00
0.00 0.00 2,428.65 1,591.20
1,373.00 1,327.02 7,721,73 6,077.91
42.388.14 41,345,80 215,551.69 208,544.77
600,00 600.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
405.90 660,30 2,920.50 4,412.34
0.00 0.00 0.00 192.00
246.05 264.65 1,345,964 1,194.99
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
1,761.46 3,112,535 1,761.46 3,112.55
0.00 115,96 7,370.13 5,972.10
0.00 2,670.00 0.00 2,670.00
3,600:16 3,087.64 12,207.53 11,201.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500,00
0.00 0.00 31.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 102,256.48
527.70 945,75 2,740.82 8,171.12
0.00 0.00 6,059.71 5,198.40
525.13 192.94 2,387.67 935.53
0.00 2,894.31 3,324,775 7,151.13
1,546.64 1,837.64 14,851.45 17,151.41
345,60 0.00 689.99 0.00
0.00 33.15 0.00 33.1‘;5 7

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accruat Basis




Arrow International
Grainger

K&K Supply

St. Louis County Treasurer
Traffic Control Company
MOMAR

Meridian Medical
Ambulance Transfer

K&K Car Repair

Purcell Tire

Sunset Auto

United Glass

Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Ambulance Exp! Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
CLIA Laboratory
Ambulance Transfer
Commerce Bank-VISA
SSM Health

ET&C Group

EMST

Education Incentrive-Payrol!
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer |

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under} Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 2

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 ¢.00 429.66
0.G0 0.00 0.00 346.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 128.52
0.00 297.56 0.00 297.56
0.00 314.14 0.00 314,14
266.63 0.00 266.63 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,776.68 0.00
19,30 (31.96) 2436 278.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182.11
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,195.40
4,349 45 0.00 6,457.15 0.00
(.00 0,00 513.67 0.00
0.00 0,00 99.89 0.00
0.00 0.00 273,98 0.0¢
0.00 0.00 562.80 0.00
78.41 22.54 207.51 276.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 586.13
150.00 88.50 375.00 246.00
180.00 0.00 180.00 0.00
117.14 73.78 437,97 951.4%
0.00 0.00 0.00 - 4,456,118
0.00 0.00 553.20 242.00
0.00 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
480.01 0.00 1,479.01 0.00
308.63 30.00 2,225.68 2,437.45
439,29 308.14 1,546.96 2,461.09
0.00 0.00 7,784,483 7,798.66
753.30 113.50 2,972,709 2,045.68
75222 639,87 6,431.53 5,808.02
245,235.65 225,394.09 1,280,324.93 1,330,820.02
(170,226.15) % 64227260 % 453,076.95 1,259,011.21

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
[nterest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

General Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscripticns

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Assoclates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Paylocity

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

$ 14,555.43
60,313.31
437.76

75,006.50

0.00

75,006.50

(1,055.30)
0.00
17,200.72
2,911.52
1,835.04
141,525.38
162,417.36

7,629.79
7,629.79

0,00
0.00

0.00

12,751.60
12,751.60

227.20
227.20

0.00

897.54
897.54

86.00
86.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1,373.00
1,373.00

42,388.14
42,388.14

600.00
4035.90
246,05

19.41
80.01
0.58

100.00

0.00

100.00

(1.41)
0.00
22.93
3.88
2.45
188.68
216.54

10.17
10.17

0.00
0.00

0.00

17.00
17.00

0.3¢
0.30

0.00

1.20
1.20

0.11
0.11

0.00

0.00
0.00

56.51
56.51

0.80
0.54
0.33

Year to Date

$ 1,404,272.52
326,706.78
2,422.60

1,733,401.50

0.00

1,733,401.90

(2,054.30)

6,613.44
95,577.42
15,964.00
10,070.88

721,611.46
847,782.90

36,732.23
36,732.23

7.50
7.50

0.00

66,841.47
66,841.47

3,167.58
3,167.58

0.00

5,307.44
5,307.44

423.00
423.00

$.00

2,428.65
2,428.65

7,721.73
7,921.73

215,551.69
215,551.69

3,000.00
2,920.50
1,345.96

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: |

81.01
18.85
0.14

100.00

0.00

100,00

(0.12)
0.38
5.5
0.92
0.58

41.63

48.91

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.31
0.31

0.02
0.02

0.00

0.45
0.45

12.44
12.44

0.17
0.17
0.08

59




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Lockten

Aon Consuiting
EMS/Mc

EMS&/MC C/C Fees
Sikich

Total - Professional Fees

Total - GEMT Fees

Ambulance Transfer
Tota! - Building Maintenance

Stryker

Airgas

SSM Health

Boundiree

St Clare Hospital

MOMAR

Meridian Medical

Ambulance Transfer

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sunset Aute

United Glass

Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Ambulance Expl Transfer
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Total - Worker's Comp Claims
Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

CLIA Laboratory
Ambulance Transfer
Total - Misc Expenses

SSM Health

Educatien Incentrive-Payrol!
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Training & Education

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Total - Uniforms

Ambulance Transfer

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month
0.00

1,761.46

0.00

3,609.16

0.00

6,622,537

0.00

527.70
527,70
0.00
525.13
0.00
1,549.64
345.60
266.63
0.00
19.30
2,706.30

4,349 .45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

78.41

4,427.86

0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

150.00
150.00

0.00
180.00
117.14
297.14

0.00
480.01
308.63
788.64

439,29
0.00
439.29

753.30
753.30

0.00
2.35
0.00
4.81
0.00
8.83

0.00

0.70
0,70

0.00
0.70
0.00
2.07
0.46
0.36
0.00
0.03
3.6]

5.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.10
5.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.20
0.20

0.00

0.24
0.16
0.40

0.00
0.64
0.41
1.05

0.59
(.00
0.59

Year to Date
1,500.00
1,761.46
7,370.13

12,207.53
31.50
30,137.08

0.00

2,740.82
2,740.82

6,059.71
2,387.67
3,324.75
14,851.45
689.99
266.63
{,776.68
24.36
29,381.24

6,457.15
313.67
99.89
273.98
562.80
207.51
8,115.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

375.00
375.00

0.00

180.00
437.97
617.97

353.20
1,479.01
2,225.68
4,257,89

1,546.96
7,784.48
9,331.44

2,972,779
2,972,719

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Papge: 2

0.09
0.10
0.43
0.70
0.00
1.74

0.00

<
—_—
o O

033
0.14
0.19
0.86
0.04
0.02
0.10
0.00
1.70

0.37
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.47

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,02
0.02

0.00

0,01
0.03
0.04

0.03
0.09
0.13
0.25

0.08
0.45
0.54




Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

Ambulance Exp Transfer 752,22
Total - Utilities 752.22
Total - Overhead Transfets 0.00
Total Expenditures 245,235,65

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (170,229,15)

1,00
1.00

0.00

326.95

(226.95) §

Year to Date
6,431,53
6,431.53

0.00

1,280,324.95

453,076.95

See Accountant's Compilation Repert - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.37
0.37

0.00

73.86

26.14
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

COVID-19 Stimulus Income
GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salartes OT
Total - OT Salaries

General Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Tatal - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulahce Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: |

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
3 14,555.43 534,598.33 % 1,404,272.52 1,973,251.54
60,013.31 52,596.55 326,706.78 301,402.24
437.76 092522 2,422,60 17,401,45
0.00 0.00 0.00 15,129.41
0.00 279,546.59 0.00 279,546.59
75,006,50 867,666.69 1,733,401.90 2,590,731.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
75,006,50 867,666.69 1,733,401.90 2,590,731.23
(1,055.30) 0.00 (2,054.30) 0.00
0.00 3,066.27 6,613.44 16,864.49
17,200,72 16,379.33 95,577.42 8§6,458.99
291152 2,678.76 15,964.00 14,690.28
1,835.04 1,685.41 10,070.88 9,269.76
141,525.38 122,948,135 721,611.46 674,995.61
162,417.36 146,757.92 847,782.90 805,279.13
7,629.79 3,695.96 36,732.23 23,831.70
7,629.,79 1,695.96 36,732.23 23,831.70
0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 7.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,751.60 11,256.45 - 66,841.47 62,538.55
12,751.60 11,256.45 66,841.47 62,538.55
227.20 315.63 3,167.58 2,955.30
2277.20 315.63 3,167.58 2,955.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
897.54 602.35 5,307.44 4,826,773
897.54 602.35 5,307.44 4.826.73
86.00 82.00 423.00 441,00
86.00 82.00 423,00 441.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,428.65 1,591.20
0.00 0.00 2,428.65 1,591.20
1,373.00 1,327.02 7,721.73 6,077.91
1,373.00 1,327.02 7,721.73 6,077.91
42,388.14 41,345.80 215,551.69 208,544.77
42,388.14 41,345.80 215,551.69 208,544,777
62
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Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolle, McLaughlin
Darla Sanscucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

EMS/Mc

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
EMS/MC C/C Fees
Simmons Bank

Speartip

Sikich

Total - Professional Fees

GEMT Fees

Total - GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer

Total - Building Maintenance

Stryker

Alirgas

SSM Health

Boundtree

St. Clare Hospital
Commerce Bank-VISA
Arrow [nternational
Grainger

K&K Supply

St. Louis County Treasurer
Traffic Control Company
MOMAR

Meridian Medical
Ambulance Transfer

Total - Equipment Maintenance

K&K Car Repair

Purcell Tire

Sunset Auto

United Glass

Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Ambulance Expl Transfer

_ Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctots Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Cutrent Month Current Month to Date to Date
600,00 600.00 3,000.00 3,600.00
405,90 960.30 2,920.50 4,412.34
0.00 0.00 0,00 192.00
246,05 264.65 1,345 .96 1,194,9%
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
1,761.46 3,112.55 1,761.46 3,112.55
0.00 115.96 7,370.13 5,972.10
0.00 2,670.,00 0.00 2,670.00
3,609.16 3,087.64 12,207.53 11,201.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500,00
0.00 .00 31.50 0.00
6,622.57 10,811.10 30,137.08 37,805.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 102,256.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 102,256.48
527.70 94575 2,740.82 8,171.12
527.70 945,75 2,740,82 8,171,12
0.00 0.00 6,059.71 5,198.40
525.13 192.94 2,387.67 935.53
0.00 2,894.31 3,324.75 7,151.13
1,549.64 1,837.64 14,851.45 17,151.41
345.60 0.00 689,99 0.00
0.00 33,15 0.00 33.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 429.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 346.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 128.52
0.00 297.56 0.00 297.56
0.00 314,14 0.00 314,14
266.63 0.00 266.63 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,776.68 0.00
19,30 {31.96) 24.36 278.64
2,706.30 5,537.78 29,381.24 32,264.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182.11
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,195.40
4,349 45 .00 6,457.15 0.00
0.00 0.00 513.67 0.00
0.00 0.00 99.89 0.00
0.00 0.00 27308 0.00
0.00 0.00 562,80 0.00
78.41 22,54 207.51 276.39
4,427 .86 22.54 8,115.00 4,653.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 586.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 586.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
150.00 88.50 375.00 246.00
130,00 88.50 375.00 246.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0 nn
63
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CLIA Laboratory
Ambulance Transfer
Total - Misc Expenses

Commerce Bank-VISA

S3M Health

ET&C Group

EMST

Education Ineentrive-Payroll
Ammbulance Exp Transfer
Total - Training & Education

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Total - Uniforms

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Menths Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 3

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Cutrent Month to Date to Date
180,00 0.00 180.00 0.00
117.14 73.78 437.97 951.49
297.14 73,78 617,97 951.49
0.00 0.00 0.00 4,456.18
0.00 0.00 553.20 2472.00
0.00 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
480.01 0.00 1,479.01 0.00
308.63 30.00 2,225,68 2,437.45
788.64 1,38G.00 4,257.89 9,685.63
439,29 398.14 1,546.96 2,461.09
0.00 0.00 7,784.48 7,798.66
439,29 398.14 9,331.44 10,259,735
753.30 113.50 2,972,779 2,045.68
753.30 113.50 2,972,779 2,045.68
752.22 639.87 6,431.53 5,808.02
752.22 639.87 6,431.53 ‘ 5,808.02
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245,235.65 225,394.09 1,280,324.95 1,330,820.02
(170,229.15) 64227260 % 453,076.95 1,259,011.21
64

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Bzlance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assats

Simmons Bank
Investments

Taxes Receivable - Current
Interest Receivable
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

May 31, 2021

ASSETS

635,176.47
222,208.35
326,313.00
289.00
1,767.59

1,185,754.41

0.00

0.00

$ 1,185,754.41

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over {under) Ex |

Total Fund Balance

Totzl Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

2,449.60
2,449,60

109,220.00
109,220,00
111,669.60

1,069,093.68

4,991.13
1,074,084.81

$ 1,185,754.41

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month Year- to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenues $ 2,411.62 9502 % 232,632.17 99,72
Interest Income 126.29 4,98 663.84 0.28
Total Revenues 2,537.91 100.00 233,296.01 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales_ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 2,537.91 100.00 233,296,01 100,00
Expenditures

Dispatching Services 0.00 0.00 203,978.80 87.43
Telephone Expenses 974,74 38.41 7,722.07 3.31
Communication Expense 2,798.70 110,28 16,604.01 7.12
Total Expenditures 3,773.44 148.68 228,304.88 97.86
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur (1,235.53) (48.68) § 4,991.13 2.14

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Revenues
Tax Collection - Current
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Charter Communications
AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Miken Technologies

AT&T

VISA

The Knox Company

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Current Month

b 2,411.62
126.29

2,537.91

0.00

2,537.91

0.00
1,153.74
0.00
(179.00)

949,00
1,849.70
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,773.44

(1,235.53)

Year to Date

9502 $ 232,632.17
4.98 663.84
100.00 233,296.01
0.00 0.00
100.00 233,296.01
0.00 203,978.80
45.46 5,743.71
0.00 2,908.86
(7.05) (930.50)
3739 3,796.00
72.88 9,662.72
0.00 : 2,476.10
0.00 145.19
0.00 524.00
148.68 228,304.88
(48.68) $ 4,991.13

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.72
0.28

108.00

.00

100.00

87.43
2.46
125

(0.40)
1.63
4,14
1.06
0.06
0.22

97.80

2.14
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues § 2,411.62 8§ 8900473 § 232,632.17 % 328,525.94
[nterest Income 126.29 136.46 663.84 2,464.28
Total Revenues 2,537.91 £9,141.19 233,296.01 330,990.22
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 2,537.91 89,141.19 233,296.01 330,990.22
Expenditures
Dispatching Services .00 0.00 203,978.80 197,562.28
Telephone Expenses 974.74 1,599.36 7,722.07 8,099.56
Communication Expense 2,798.70 3,260,355 16,604.01 20,914.22
Total Expenditures 3,773.44 4,859.91 228,304.88 226,576.06
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (1,23553) § 84,281.28 % 499113 § 104,414.16
68

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Collection - Current 5 241162 § 89,004.73 232,632.17 % 328,525.94
Simmons Bank Interest 126.29 136.46 663.84 2,464.28
Total Revenues 2,537.91 89,141.19 233,296.01 330,990.22
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 2,537.91 89,141.19 233,296.01 330,590,272
Expenditures
Central County Emergency 911 0.00 0.00 203,978.80 197,562.28
Charter Communications 1,153.74 1,126.74 5,743.71 5,477.94
AT&T 0.00 709.12 2,908.86 3,550.12
Telephone Reimbursements (179.00) (236.50) (930.50) (928.50}
Charter Communications 549.00 949.00 3,796.00 4,745.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 289,28 0.00 2,498.21
Miken Technologies . [,849.70 1,403.67 9,662.72 10,442.97
AT&T 0.00 618.60 2,476.10 3,093.00
Tom Dimercurio 0.00 0.00 0.00 135.04
VISA 0.00 0.00 145.19 0.00
The Knox Company 0.00 0.00 524,00 0.00
Total Expenditures 3,773.44 4,859 91 228,304.88 226,576.06
Excess Revenues over {under) Expenditu  $ (1,235.53) § 84,281.28 499113 % 104,414.16
649

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets
Simmons Bank - 2944
Investments
Investments-Emp 457 Plan
Taxes Receivable - Current
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

May 31, 2021
ASSETS
3 472,292.22
38,716,726.57
8,117,567.68
654,855.00
47,961,441.47
0.00
0.00

§ 47,961,441.47

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Amount Due - Emp DC Plan

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Infiows of Resources
Unavaiiable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Held in Trust for Emp Retire

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

8,117,567.68
8,117,567.68

219,186.00
219,186.00
8,336,753.68

39,726,982.94

(102,295.15)

Total Liab,, Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

39,624,687.79

$ 47,961,441.47

See Accountant's Cempilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues
[nterest Income
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

Bank Charges

Benefit Payments

Total Expenditures

Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month
5 4,846.90
97.10
750,000.00

754,944.00

0.00
| 754,944.00
13.00
440,202.75

440,215.75

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 314,728.25

0.64 8§
0.01
99,35

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
58.31
58.31

41.69 §

Year to Date

467,578.04
748.06
750,000.00

{,218,326.10

0.00

1,218,326.10

13.00
1,320,608.25

1,320,621.25

(102,295.15)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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38.38
0.06
61.56

[00.00

0.00
100,00
0.00
108.40
108.40

(8.40)
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Simmons Banl Interest
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Simmons Bank

Voya

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Current Month
4,846.90
97.10
750,000.00

754,944.00

0.00

754,944.00

13.00
440,202.75

440,215.75

314,728.25

0.64 %
0.01
99.35

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
58.31
5831

4169 §

Year to Date

467,578.04
748.06
750,000.00

1,218,326.10

0.00

1,218,326.10

13.00
1,320,608.25

1,320,621.25

(102,295.15)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Medified Accrual Basis
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38.38
0.06
61.56

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
108.40
108.40

(8.40)
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Revenues

Tax Revenues
Interest Income
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

Bank Charges

Benefit Payments

Total Expenditures

$

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

Current Month

‘

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year L.ast Year
484690 § 178,587.99 § 467,578.04 659,182.05
97.10 70.80 748.06 2,700.29
750,000.00 6.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
754,944.00 {78,658.79 1,218,326.10 1,411,882.34
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
754,944.00 178,658.79 1,218,326.10 1,411,882.34
13,00 26,00 13.00 41.00
440,202.75 402,966.,50 1,320,608.25 1,611,866.00
440,215.75 402,992.50 1,320,621.25 1,611,907.00
314,728.25 & (224,333.71) § (102,295.13) § (200,024.66)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Simmons Bank [nterest
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Simmons Bank

Voya

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu 3

Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page; 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year L.ast Year
484690 § 178,587.99 467,578.04 659,182.05

97.10 70.80 748.06 2,700.29
750,000.00 0,00 750,000.00 750,000.00
754,944.00 178,658.79 1,218,326.10 1,411,882.34

0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00
754,944.,00 178,658.79 1,218,326.10 1,411,882.34

13.00 26.00 13.00 41.00
440,202.75 402,966.50 1,320,608.25 1,611,866.00
440,215.75 402,992.50 1,320,621.25 1,611,907.00
314,728.25 § (224,333.71) § (102,295.15) $ {200,024.66)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fention FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
May 31, 2021

ASSETS

Current Assels
Simmons Bank 3 1,551,228.21
Taxes Receivable 1,300,790.00

Total Current Assets 2,852,018.21

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 2,832,018.21

LIABILITIES, PEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax $ 435,386.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 435,386.00
Total Liabilities 435,386.00
Fund Balance

Fund Bzlance - Assigned 2,615,277.32

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex {198,645.11)

Total Fund Balance 2,416,632.21
Total Liab, Def Infls & Fund Balance ) 2,852,018.21

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenten FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenue-Current 3 9,539.02 9394 § . 92758493 99.60
Simmons Bank 614,95 6.06 3,712.96 0.40
Total Revenues {0,153.97  .100.00 931,297.89 160.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 10,153.97 100.00 931,297.89 100.00
Expenditures

UUMB Bank 0.00 0.00 318.00 0.03
Bond Interest 0.00 0.00 379,625.00 40,76
Bond Principal 0.00 0.00 750,000.00 80.53
Total Expenditures 0.06 0.00 1,129,943.00 121.33
Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend  $ 10,153.97 10060 § (198,645.11)  (21.33)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Revenue-Current
Simmeons Bank

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
UMB Bank
Bond Interest

Bond Principal
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expend $

Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Statements of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: |

Current Month Curtent Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
3 9,539,02 § 351,913.50 % 8927,584.93 1,299.230.44
614.95 467,94 3,712.96 2,716.95
10,153.97 352,381.44 931,297.89 1,301,947.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,153.97 352,381.44 031,297.89 1,301,947.39
0.00 0.00 318.00 318.00
0.00 0.00 379,625.00 750,813.88
0.00 (.00 750,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,129,943.00 751,131.88
10,153.97 § 35238144 % (198,645.11) % 550,815.51

77

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Medified Accrual Basis

Current Assets
Simmons Bank - 0798

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

May 31, 2021

11,203,524.58

11,203,524.58

0.00

0.00

3 11,203,524.58

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Construction Retainage

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over {undet} Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

571,422,81
172,207.91
743,630.72
0.00
743,630.72
12,497,779.86

{2,037,886.00)

10,455,893.86

3 11,203,524.58

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Simmons Bank Interest b 2,277.20 10000 5 12,686.48 100.00
Total Revenues 2,27720 100,00 12,686.48 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 2,271.20 100.00 12,686.48 100.00
Expenditures

Bld Construction House2 375,138.18 16,473.66 482,025.93  3,799.52
Bldg Construction House 3 176,417.25 7,747.11 1,566,462.25 12,347.49
Firefighting & Rescue Equip 0.00 0.00 2,084.30 16.43
Total Expenditures 551,555.43 1422077 2,050,572,48 16,163.45

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (549,278.23)y (24,1207 § (2,037.886.00) (16,0634

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Revenues
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

ArchImages

Shannon & Wilson

MO Vocational Enterprises
MSD

Travelets

Lawlor Corp

A Warehouse on Wheels
Archlinages

SCI Engineering

Lawlor Corporation

MO Vocational Enterprises
Neukirch Enterprise

Piro Signs

Sams

Slyman Bros Appliances
La Z Boy

T81 Global

VISA

Public Safety Upfitters
Missouri-American Water
Advanced Exercise

New System

MacQueen Emergency

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

$

Current Month
2,271.20

2,271.20

0.00

2,277.20

4,732.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
56,84325
313,562.50
12,008.48
0.00
126,880.48
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
784.95
0.00
7,232.84
24,228.,50
5,282.00
0.00

551,555.43

100.00

100.00

0.00

160.00

207.82
0,00
0.00
0.00
.00

2,496.19
13,769.65

527.34

0.00

5,571.78
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
34.47
0.00
317.62
1,063.96

231.95
0.00

1422077

(549,278.23) (24,1207 $

Year to Date

12,686.48

12,686.48

0.00

12,686.48

87,738.68
869.50
730.00
8,782.00
13,500.00
56,843.25
313,562.50
14,040.94
4,033.75
1,364,148.18
29,129.13
2,995.00
25,093.50
2,436.28
18,499.65
3,359.93
2,0335.00
3,931.31
351.24
66,897.84
24,228.50
5,282.00

2,084.30

2,050,572.48

Page: |

[00.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

691.59
0.85
575

69.22
106.41
448.06

2,471.63

110.68

31.80

10,752.77

229.61

23.61
197.80

18.20
[45.82

26.48

16.04

30.99

277

527.32

190.98

4].63

16.43

16,163.45

(2,037,886.00) (16,063.4

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures i
Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Firefighting & Rescue Equip
Vehicles
Vehicles-Apparatus

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: 1

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 2,277.20 3,77083 § 12,686.48 73,677.79
2,277.20 3,770.83 12,686.48 73,677.7%
0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
2,277.20 3,770.83 12,686.48 73,677.79
375,138.18 1,592,928.93 482,025.93 1,655,436.29
176,417.25 154,372.24 1,566,462.25 208,018.36
0.00 0.00 2,084.30 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 40,109.81
0.00 47,288.00 0.00 08,774.00
551,555.43 1,794,589.17 2,030,572.48 2,002,338.46
(549,278.23) (1,790,818.34)y $ (2,037,886.00) (1,928,660.67)

See Accountant's Compitation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Simmons Bank Intetest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

ArchImages

St. Louis Title Company
Shannon & Wilson

City of Fenton

MO Vocational Enterprises
MSD

Travelers

Lawlor Corp

A Warehouse on Wheels
ArchImages

SCI Engineering

MSD

St. Louis County Treasurer
Travefers

Lawlor Corporation

MO Vocational Enterprises
Neukirch Enterprise

Piro Signs

Sams

Slyman Bros Appliances
L.aZ Boy

TSI Global

VISA

Public Safety Upfitters
Missouri-American Water
Advanced Exercise

New System

MacQueen Emergency
Troutt & Sons

Donatini Inc.

Weis Fire & Safety

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2021

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year l.ast Year

$ 2,277.20 3,770.83 12,686.48 73,677.79
2,277.20 3,770.83 12,686.48 73,677.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,277.20 3,770.83 12,686.48 73,677.79
4,732.43 73,891.41 87,738.68 136,098.77
0.00 1,517,399.79 0.00 1,517,399.79

0.00 1,637.73 869.50 1,637.73

0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

(.00 0.00 730.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 8,782.00 0.00

. 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 0.00
56,843.25 0.00 56,843.25 0.00
313,562.50 0.00 313,562.50 0.00
12,008.48 4,401.26 14,040,94 33,252.63
0.00 0.00 4,033.,75 0.00

0,00 06,00 - 0.00 9,128.50

(.00 0.00 0.00 11,986.25

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,680.00
126,880.48 149,970.98 1,364,148.18 149,970.98
0.00 0.00 29,129.13 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,995.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 25,093.50 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,436.28 0.00

0.00 0.00 18,499.65 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,359.93 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,035.00 0.00
784.95 0.00 3,931.31 0.00
0.00 0.00 351.24 0.00
7,232.84 0.00 66,897.84 0.00
24,228.50 0.00 24,228,530 0.00
5,282.00 0.00 5,282.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,084,320 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 35,330.00

0,00 0.00 0.00 4,779.81

. 0.00 47,288.00 0.00 08,774.00
551,555.43 1,794,589.17 2,050,572.48 2,002,338.46
(549,278.23) (1,790,81834) § {2,037,886.00) {1,928,660.67)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




